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DOCKET

5/2/2019

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
P O BOX 196300
METRO OFFICE BUILDING
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-6300

Meetings held in the Sonny West Conference Center
Howard Office Building, 700 2nd Avenue South

MS. CYNTHIA CHAPPELL

MS. ASHONTI DAVIS

MS. CHRISTINA KARPYNEC
MR. ROSS PEPPER, Vice-Chair
MR. DAVID TAYLOR, Chairman
MS. ALMA SANFORD

PROPOSED CHANGE TO RULE 6(D)

Consideration of a change to BZA Rule 6(D) which currently requires all case documents to
be submitted no later than Noon the Monday prior to a public hearing. The proposed revision
would require documents to be submitted by close of business on the Thursday (1 week) prior
to the hearing.

CASE 2019-079 (Council District - 20)

COLLINS, JAMES CHARLES, appellant and owner of the property located at 6503
PREMIER DR, requesting a variance from lot size requirements in the R10 District, to
construct a second house on the property. Referred to the Board under Section
17.12.020.A. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 10204007900
RESULT -



Page 2
CASE 2019-131 (Council District - 7)

JACOB BENDER, appellant and JACKSON VALLEY LAND PARTNERS, LLC, owner
of the property located at 1525 PRESTON DR, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the R10 District, to construct two single family houses without building
sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section
17.20.120. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180 B.

Use-Two-Family Map Parcel 072161E00100CO
RESULT -

CASE 2019-141 (Council District - 1)

BRITTNEY FITZGERALD, appellant and WEATHERSBY, CALPURNIA P., owner
of the property located at 4243 EATONS CREEK RD, requesting a special exception for
a day care home in the RS15 District, to open a day care home. Referred to the Board
under Section 17.16.170.C. 1 thru 7. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180.

Use-Daycare Map Parcel 05813000100
RESULT -

CASE 2019-174 (Council District - 24)

WERTS, MARGARET G. & ERNEST DAY, appellant and owner of the property
located at 3600 CHALMETTE CT, requesting a variance from setback requirements in the
RS20 District, to enclose an existing rear patio. Referred to the Board under Section
17.12.020.A. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 117010C00100CO
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-177 (Council District - 19)

ROGERS JACKSON, appellant and BARS, BRADLEY JOSEPH, owner of the property
located at 1716 A NASSAU ST, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the
R6-A District, to build two single family homes without building sidewalks or paying into
the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The appellant alleged
the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 081083N00100CO
RESULT -

CASE 2019-178 (Council District - 7)

TYLER THOMSON, appellantand HARMONY HOMES OF TENNESSEE, LLC, owner
of the property located at 1612 CAHAL AVE, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the R6 District, to construct two single family houses without building
sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section
17.20.120. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180 A.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 07214028600
RESULT -

CASE 2019-179 (Council District - 14)

LEO MORENO, appellant and MEDINA, GALILEO JUAN CARLOS MORENO,
owner of the property located at 4057 MILLS RD, requesting a variance from floor area
ratio requirements in the R8 District, to construct a garage. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.12.050.A. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under
Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 09700006502
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-180 (Council District - 19)

JEFF STROMATT, appellant and NEW LEVEL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COROPORATION, owner of the property located at 1001 11TH AVE N, requesting a
variance from sidewalk requirements in the RS3.75, MDHA-PJ, OV-UZO District, to
construct a single family house without building sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund.
Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The appellant alleged the Board would have
jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 08116056800
RESULT -

CASE 2019-181 (Council District - 17)

JEFF STROMATT, appellant and NEW LEVEL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, owner of the property located at 34 SHEPARD ST, requesting a
variance from sidewalk requirements in the R6 District, to construct a single family home
without building sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.20.120. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 10504011900
RESULT -

CASE 2019-182 (Council District - 17)

ELLIOTT DEVELOPERS, appellant and BUCHANAN, SAMUEL ET AL, owner of the
property located at 16 CLAIBORNE ST, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements
in the R6 District, to construct two single family houses without building sidewalks or
paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The
appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Two Family Map Parcel 10504001000
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-183 (Council District - 21)

OGGS, JASON, appellant and owner of the property located at 1000 43RD AVE N,
requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the RS5 District, to construct a single-
family house without building sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the
Board under Section 17.20.120. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 09108008600
RESULT -

CASE 2019-187 (Council District - 24)

LANDON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC, appellant and owner of the property located
at 5813 VINE RIDGE DR, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the RS40
District, to construct a single-family residence without building sidewalks or paying into
the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The appellant alleged
the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 10309009900
RESULT - Withdrawn

CASE 2019-189 (Council District - 6)

L & E PROPERTIES DEVELOPERS & CONTRACTORS, INC, appellant and owner
of the property located at 2114 & 2116 GREENWOOD AVE, requesting a variance from
height requirements in the R6 District, to allow the continued legal use of the existing
residences as constructed. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.050.B. The appellant
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 083033F00200CO
RESULT - Map Parcel 083033F00100CO
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CASE 2019-191 (Council District - 17)

GABRIAL SCOTT, appellant and WARNER, TREGLOWN PATTON, owner of the
property located at 901 12TH AVE S, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements
in the CS District, to convert an existing building into a restaurant without building
sidewalks. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The appellant alleged the Board
would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Commercial Map Parcel 10501008900
RESULT -

CASE 2019-192 (Council District - 20)

DIGNITY, LLC, appellant and owners of the property located at 545 WESTBORO DR
and 6300 THUNDERBIRD DR, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the
R8 District, to construct two single-family homes without building sidewalks or paying
into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The appellant
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 090160100200CO
RESULT - Map Parcel 090160100100CO

CASE 2019-193 (Council District - 34)

SLOAN, BENSON, IV & CAROLINE RHETT, appellant and, owner of the property
located at 114 B TAGGART AVE, requesting a variance from height requirements in the
RS20 District, to construct a garage. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.060.B. The
appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 13005008100
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-195 (Council District - 21)

JEREMY PAYTON, appellant and AVENUE 11 DEVELOPMENT, LLC, owner of the
property located at 808 28TH AVE N, requesting variances from sidewalk and rear setback
requirements in the RS5 District, to construct a single family house. Referred to the Board
under Section 17.20.020 and 17.12.120. The appellant alleged the Board would have
jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 09206042100
RESULT -

SHORT TERM RENTAL CASES

CASE 2019-171 (Council District - 17)

WILKINS, STEPHEN CODY & LAWLESS, ANGIE appellant and owner of the
property located at 803 HILLVIEW HTS. UNITS 107 & 108 requesting an Item A
appeal challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short-term rental permit.
Appellant operated after the issued STRP permit had expired in the CS District. Referred to
the Board under Section 17.16.250.E. The appellant alleged the Board would have
jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 105140103100CO
RESULT - Map Parcel 105140103000CO

CASE 2019-209 (Council District - 5)

Alex Porter, appellant and PORTER, ALEXANDRA C., owner of the property located at
316 WILBURN ST, requesting an Item A appeal challenging the zoning administrator's
denial of a short term rental permit. Appellant operated prior to obtaining the legally
required short-term rental permit in the RS5 District. Referred to the Board under Section
17.16.250.E. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180(B).

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 08207013000
RESUL -
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City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building

Case # 2019-079

800 Second Avenue South .§( ‘.[}’ LE AND DAVIDSON COHNTY

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant ; Jzevwes Collvug Date: [ / 7 J 'T

Property Owner:

it L)
Case#: 2019- &79

Map & Parcel: (02400 7900

Council District Z@

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

[::wsf‘:?t qéZ..Z.L?& 21O {79\;;4} )

f-cn...es-i- [F70 <) Fu [k Siege Fo

%: (wver 7 3_,_52 J{oug—~

Activity Type: Se & p v/ ( vl
Location: G503 P{£ Al p( /(./; {

This property is in the @& )O Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached

and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance .

was denled for the reason;

Reason: g""‘“ La‘}' / 7-2' G llexe o 2&:2?

Section(s): /7, 120204

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection !_52 Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

JQMS Cc-l(\-—z_j

Appeal Fee: /00 =2

37229

_ /’/GU.Sé-




Case # 2019-079

Metropolitan Government AT A AR
of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee 3592179 .

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 10204007900 APPLICATION DATE: 01/07/2019

SITE ADDRESS:
6503 PREMIER DR NASHVILLE, TN 37209

LOT 727 SEC 12 CHARLOTTE PARK

PARCEL OWNER: COLLINS, JAMES CHARLES CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:
1...R10 ZONED PROPERTY....EST BY PLAT 1960...

2...PROPERTY AT 9622 SQFT.

‘3...EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE.

4....IRR-SHAPED EASEMENT TO THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY.
5

6

....|RR-SHAPED REAR LOT LINE.
..NOT ZONED -A...SO PARKING ALLOWED IN FRONT OF EXISTING HOUSE...NEED 4 SPACES FOR TWO HOUSES.

7....not to be over the easement...
- FEEFTHIS PERMIT REQUEST BZA TO ALLOW THE 2ND SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE ON THIS SMALL LOT.... 17.12.020 A....

POC: JAMES COLLINS 615-794-9461
Collins_jamie@hotmail.com

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during censtruction.




APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

- : ite to take photographs for the Board members.

Afmp"éal‘i_s“ﬁledfzoningfs-t—aﬁfwitifvisi-tthej

Case # 2019-079

—ZomMn

—4e—t—hey—wEEIﬁhavea-better—Edea-lvef—“t-hegnatur
-

council memberpf’ghe r

UG
it ZNa  hiipvben. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be’
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearlng. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.}

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
I+ would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices

being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circult Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also he
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or yoti would have to re-file your request

with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submiitals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday priorio
the public hearing to be included in the record. You raust provide eight {8) copies of your

. P

information to staff.

we hope that this information will be of help to youin understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us. '

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

) /?/1'?

DATE

taffwillnotify thedistrict—————===—=—"-""7"




Case # 2019-079

Standards for a Vari_ance

——————"The-Metropolitan-Board-of Zoning-Appeals-may-grant-variancesfrom-the-strict-application
of-the-previsions-ofthe-Zening-Code-based-upon-findings-ef-fact related to-thestandards-in-
section 17.40.370. This Section is inciuded as follows: .

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptionai topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of

such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property

and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and ajr to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
. public welfare and will not.substantiafly impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
‘compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development. o

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of '
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the duthority of section 3.7

(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on o variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation

from the Planning Commission.




Case # 2019-079

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you avariance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
. -—ﬂr----—t-he—Bea-rd—whatfyour--hardshf-p-is%Ha-rds—hip%arefn—armwness,—shaHowness,—irregula'r*sha'perand
topography-of property-The-Board-canalso consider-other-practical-difficolties such-as matere

trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provideé your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why youAcanhot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting 4 variance and why you feel you have

legitimate hardship,

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as p;::ssibfe'.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE

REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED? '
_§ e Lefte




Case # 2019-079

James Collins 6503 Premier Dr. Nashville, TN 37202

I request lot 727 of Charlotte Park be granted a variance from R-10 to R-8. Most lots in Charlotte Park
are 10,000 sq. feet. Mine is not. Lot 727 is a few hundred sqg. feet less due to the odd shaping, probably
since 1960's. It is due to this hardship that | apply.

I would like to build a small 400-500 sg. foot, single story apartment which will be tied into my electrical,
plumbing and water services, This variance causes no known injury, does not impair surrounding values
or any access to light or air quality. | can see no known harm to public welfare or integrity to the rest of
the area’s zoning. There already exists a variety of home owners, rentals, apartments and duplexes
nearby,

The variable size | mention is due to the easement complication. While | would be willing to comply with
the 20 ft. of utility easements, | would like the board to consider granting me a variance witha 15 feet

easement since the bizarre cut of my back line to the desired location of this apartment is about 18
feet. | already had Travis Shoemaker come out to the property, and he said NES would be ok with the 10
feet requirement. ButI'll leave the final word with the board.

As far as the financial aspect of this, a small apartment would allow me to stay in my home when | retire
in a few years, live independently as a viable member of our West Nashville community, rather than a
burden on it. | doubt | would be able to survive on social security alone.

In any on sight research to this possible approval, please note - that there is an oak tree between this
desired apartment focation and my house. | will remove this and replant another in a different location.

Thank You for your consideration.




Case # 2019-079
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Case # 2019-079
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Case # 2019-079
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Case # 2019-079
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' ¢ Case # 2019-079
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" Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming nses or structures is here by

Case #2019-131

Metropolitan Board of Zening Appeals
Metre Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South METROPILITAN GOV ERNM

Nashville, Tennessee 3721¢

RO

1?2@\{&;) FAE AN DAVIDSON COUNTY
‘ﬁ‘

Appellant J&colo AB@WM/F Date: 2.~ 1314
Pyoperty Owner: Qm;qsm Sealley Legnd D Case#ts 019, l@l

Representative: ; ;}M_ b lﬁcndn;__ Map & Parcel: 07” b [ BOOI 600

Council District /\

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused;

Propss ed_hpe

Purpose:

Activity Type:
Location: _\S 2% Q‘PCSEM Deyvve 1623 Oreoyon Do

This property is in the E] £ Zone District, In accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Adminisirator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance

was denied for the reason;
Q vgwla.y\cﬂ. o sidencdle  veqiv VOIS T

Reason:

Section(s): [7_ W

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as sef out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning QOrdinance, a Variahce,

requested In the above requirement as applied to this property,

Dol Besider Swm e

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Flease Prind}

Gzl nelensville Pike

Address Address
b
Neshy e, TN %24
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
oy -€51 3400
Phone Ngmber ' : Phene Number

Jcmob{‘i? TowchSrone bwy | Jess Tric .o

Emafl - Email

W - N L




Case # 2019-131

wetropotan Goveromers NN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety
nd Avenue South, N

B ,ggf@;% i e b
PARCEL: 072161E00100CO0

SITE ADDRESS:

1525 PRESTON DR NASHVILLE, TN 37206

UNIT A PRESTON DRIVE COTTAGES

PARCEL OWNER; JACKSON VALLEY LAND PARTNERS, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE: ’ .

requesting a sidewalk variance for proposed HPR duplex per METZO section 17.20.120.

LA

" APPLICATION DATE: Q2/13/2010 . o

Before o Use and Occupancy Letter can be issyed for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required Inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction,




Case # 2019-13{1

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff wlll vistt the site to take photographs for the Bodrd members,

5o they will have.a better Ideal of the nature of your request, Zoning staff will notify the distrlct
councll member of the hearing. You will e responsible for preparing the e'hve_!ob'gé and.notices for -
mailing to the ownersof property within.600 feet pfthe property at issug n the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and Insert notices

* Into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
dellvered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the

subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sigh placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responslhllity to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardshlp in your request that makes It difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your nelghbors know about your request prior to all notices

being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decislon to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60} days from
the date the arder in the case Is entered. should your request be granted, we would remind you
that It Is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request

with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal Is
" complete. Incomplete submittats will not be scheduled for hearing untfi complete.

Any correspondence 1o the Board must be submitted to our offlca by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included In the record, You must provide eight (8) coples of your

information to staff,

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understandiig the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METRO?OUTAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

[ aiv aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

. ' ‘Zﬂ‘ciﬁl,cr

%M | DATE




Case #2019-13/1

Standards for a Variance

~ The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Abpeals may grant variances from the strict application
-of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standardsin. . .
section 17.40.370. This Section is Included as follows:

physical Characteristics of the property- The excepttonal narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of

such property.

Unigue characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unfque to the subject property |
and generally not prevalent to other properties In the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
. previous actions of any person having an Interest In the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financlal gain not only bases-Financlal gain Is not the sole basls for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be Injurious to other
‘property or Improvements in the area, Impair and adequate supply of light and alrto
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impalr property values within the area,

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the varfance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impalr the Intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Fflah- The granting of a variance will not

compromise the deslgn integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development. '

The Board shall not grant varlances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratlo { FAR) standards of Tables 3-B ond 2-C, nor the required size of
residentlal lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authotity of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Optlon) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within o Planned Unit Develppment (PUD}, Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overloy district w:’thout first considering a recommendation

from the Planning Commission.




Case # 2019-131

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a varlance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to .
the Board what your hardship is, Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and.
- topography of Property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan, Consideration can
. be given to the charactetistics of neighborhood and the way tls developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

Al the pubilc hearing, please be brepared to tell the Board what your hardship Is, why you cannot
bulld In accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have

legitimate hatdship.

The Board cannot grant a varjance based solely on Inconvenience to the applicant or solelyon a
financial consideration, It s incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveylng {
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the Meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?
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Case #2019-131

Zoning appeal.
Metro board of zoning appeals,

At the address stated, 1525 and 1527 Preston Drive Nashville TN, we belleve that the
. construction of sidewalks at the public right of way per each house are not necessary due to NES power
pole hardship locations, along with the presence of sidewalks on the other side of the street and the
nonexistent sidewalks on oyr side of the street. .

Our houses sit on the East side of Preston Drive, on this street the way NES has installed the
power poles that service both sides of Preston Drive is a row of power poles that line the street. While
pulling our permits on the construction of our houses, public works wants sidewalks instalted at the
front of our houses, Public works wants us to install curb and gutter, along with a grass strip, sidewalk
and another grass strip. If this is to be done according to the standards set by public works one of the
NES power poles will have to be moved. | have discussed this with an NES Engineer, Tim Ramey, and in
his opinlon, it cannot be done. in order to move one pole on this side of the street, all power poles on
this side of the street along with poles on.the other side of the street would have to be moved, Thisis
due to the nature of how the poles are aligned to service the houses along with the lack of stack in the
power lines. Moving one pole alone cannot be done according to the NES engineer.

Also, there are currently already sidewalks built and established on the west side of Preston
drive along with the west side Stratford avenue, :
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Case # 2019-131

STANDARD EROSION AND
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Case # 2019-131

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-131 (1525 Preston Drive)

Metro Standard: 0' grass strip, 6’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan standard
Requested Variance: Not construct sidewalks

Zoning R10

Community Plan Policy: T3 NM (Suburban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: T3-R-CA2
Transit: #4 — Shelby

Bikeway: Existing bikeway for experienced cyclists

Planning Staff Recommendation: Disapprove.

Analysis: The applicant is constructing two residential units on this parcel, and requests a variance from
constructing sidewalks due to relocating utility poles to provide a clear sidewalk path along Preston Drive. Per the
Zoning Ordinance, the applicant is eligible to contribute in lieu of construction. Electing to make the contribution
in lieu of construction supplements Metro’s annual sidewalk capital program by increasing sidewalk construction
funds for areas surrounding this property, within one of Metro’s sixteen pedestrian benefit zones. Staff finds no
unique hardship for the property.

Given the factors above, staff recommends disapproval as the applicant has the option to contribute in-lieu of
construction. The applicant shall also dedicate right-of-way for future sidewalk construction.



March 25, 2019

Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Office Bldg.,

800 Second Ave South
P.0.Box 196300
Nashville, T 37219-6300
Case #2019-131

Reference letter of February 26, 2019 — Jacob Bender’s appeal.

| respectfully request that the Board deny this request because the construction
Of a two single family houses would not be in keeping with the ambience of the
Neighborhood; in addition, Mr. would not be paying his fair share as a participant
In the sidewalk fund.

Your consideration in this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

/,// VeAL P W//’“’ ’7/7[4,&#’*

{Mrs. ) Martha k Benet Holt
195 Indian Lake Blvd Apt 3422
Hendersonville, TN 37075
{615)319-4993

Case # 2019-131




Case # 2019-141

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building )
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLETAR GOVERNMSEI 0

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

\?Appellant: Bﬂ“’flﬁv ﬁ }Za(ffa}d " Date: fﬂb \qi 20 lq I

Case #:-2019- '4 ] .

4 Property_Owner:KW Paﬂ‘krs_m_

Representatwe: : Map & Parcel: 658 (%000 /O o

Council District 6 l

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

Qroposed Do Cpae Home

X\k}ffé'tivity'l‘ype: mﬂ..\\\\(% fare ( Gill{}ﬂpﬁbm{ij
" Location: '1'2"}3 Ea*dn’é Creek Kﬂd(j”z l\"laﬁ\’\\ii“c ﬂN A1218

This property is in the ﬁ“{’i Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: 5Vw f”"-’( QK(/&P hm
Section(s): H ‘ H:» . Ulo. Ca . [ ’h/ww/]

‘Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Beitiey filzgerald

Appellant Nathe (PIeasé’Print) Re[.:resentative Name (Please Print}
W243 T ptons Cleck Kd.
Address _ / Address
Nashville, T8 5721¢
City, State, Zip Code , City, State, Zip Code
15 -T19-677
Phone Number ) Phone Number
brittfitz 1220gmal.-cor

Email Email

Zoning Examiner: wm Appeal Fee: (‘% %o
‘ﬂm(f/m e 7"/('@ B0. comh

v




Case # 2019-141

wetroaitan Government [ UINIANINN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

@‘&?}s' 5% i i
PARCEL: 05813000100 - ©  APPLICATION DATE: 02/25/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

4243 EATONS CREEK RD NASHVILLE, TN 37218
LOT 186 ENCHANTED HILLS SEC. 6
PARCEL OWNER: WEATHERSBY, CALPURNIA P. , CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Requesting a Special Exception permit per METZO section 17.16.170 C 1 thru 7 for a proposed Day Care Home. see
scope on permit application for requirements.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-141

Metropolitan Government [N EIKIURIN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tenness

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 05813000100  APPLICATION DATE: 02/25/2019 PERMIT TRACKING #: 3610653
SITE ADDRESS:
4243 EATONS CREEK RD NASHVILLE, TN 37218
LOT 186 ENCHANTED HILLS SEC. 6
PARCEL OWNER: WEATHERSBY, CALPURNIA P. CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Applicant states there will be no construction. parcel is zoned RS15 and contains 1 acre. this permit to use existing residence for a group
day care home for 12 children with the following conditions as required by zoning code and BZA. no other day care center/home to he
located on this block face. for appellant only. hours of operation to be between 6 A.M, and 6 P.M.. appellant must reside at this residence.
no signs. no dogs and no swimming pools. Special Exception required per METZO section 17.16.170 (D) 1 thru 7. POC Jimmy Larkin
615-999-2854

Before a Building Permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.

[A] Site Plan Review
[A] Zoning Review

[B] Building Plans Received

[B] Plans Picked Up By Customer

[B] Building Plans Review

[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App
[B] Fire Sprinkler Requirement

[B] Fire Sprinkler Review On Bldg App
[D] Grading Plan Review For Bldg App
[E] Cross Connect Review For Bldg App

[F] Address Review On Bldg App

[F] Ramps & Curb Cuts Review For Bidg A
[F] Solid Waste Review On Bldg App

[A] Bond & License Review On Bldg App
[C] Flood Plain Review On Blgd App

BZA Hearing

615-862-6614 teresa.patterson@nashville.gov
615-880-2649 Ronya.Sykes@nashville.gov
615-862-6581 Teresa.Patterson@nashville.gov
862-5230

862-5230

862-5230 :
(615) 862-6038 Logan.Bowman@nashville.gov
862-7225

MWS. DevelopmentServicesCenter@nashville.gov
862-8781 bonnie.crumby@nashville.gov
862-8782 PWPermitsl@nashviile.gov
862-8782

862-6038 logan.bowman@nashville.gov
615-862-6505 Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov




Case # 2019-141

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUESTS

After your appeal is filed, zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board
Members so they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the

district counci

is] Fold and insert the
hotices into the envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor
hotices must be delivered to zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public
hearing. Additionally, you will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red
Zoning Appea! signs for the subject property. {See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements
rewarding sign placement.) Finally, BZA Rules require that you conduct a neighborhood meeting
regarding the special exception request before the BZA hearing date.

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Bard the nature of the
" hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning
Code. It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all
notices being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60} days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be

aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request

with the Board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request o verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing untll complete,

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, The Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff,

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and
if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (615) 862-6510

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public
hearing. | am aware that | am required to conduct a'neighborhood meeting.

%V) @ ;\&m,gt ] ‘2/&’5‘/;-'_’7'

AFPELLANT DATE




Case # 2019-141

SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUEST

BZA Rules of Procedure, Iltem 9(2) (e} requirements to conduct neighborhood meetings
regarding the case that will later appear before the BZA. The BZA Rules specifies, “In the
Interest of having informed stake holder in special exception cases. It is required that the
appellant make contact with the district council person and neighbors within 600 feet of
the subject property from a mailing list provided by the board staff. Information by the
applicant shall include a contact person and include a reasonable representation of the
proposal and hold a meeting at a geographically convenient place, date, and time.
Applicant shall document to the Board that this requirement has been met. Failure to
comply may result in deferral of your case.” '

Zoning staff will provide you a mailing list of property owners in proximity to the location
designated for a special exception permit. The BZA Rule then requires you to contact
those persons on the mailing list, provide them with the date, time and place of meeting,
and discuss your BZA request accordingly. If there is opposition to your tase, this meeting
gives you the chance to address those concerns prior to the public hearing at the BZA

meeting.

You must create and provide documentation of your efforts to contact the neighboring
property owners for the neighborhood meeting. Failure to do so can result in a deferral

or denial of your appeal to the BZA.

| ACKNOWLEDGE MY RESPONSIBILITES regarding the neighborhood meeting preceding
the public hearing for by BZA appeal for a special exception

odis M- o | 2/a5/14

AP ELLANT (OR REPRESENTATIVE) ¢ DATE




Case # 2019-141

11/16/2018

To whom it may concern,

1, Kimberly Patterson give Brittney Fitzgerald permission to get licensed for child care
services at the family home located at 4243 Eatons Cresk Road Nashville, TN 37218, If

there are any questions in regards to this statement or letter, please feel free to contact

me &t (615) 484-1085.

G to ba!ore roe 2’\':: .
\aubscnad Eﬂd swgm | e, —2-0 134

ONYA BELi.aFiTTS No!ary Punhc
¢ #{f, Expires November 8. ?i}":
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Case # 2019-141
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Case # 2019-141

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Planning Department

Metro Office Building

800 Second Avenue South

Nashville, Tennessee 37201

615.862.7150

615.862.7209

Memo

To: Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
From: Metropolitan Nashville Planning Department
CC: Emily Lamb

Date:  April 4,2019

BZA Hearing Date:  April 18, 2017

Re: Planning Department Recommendation for a Special Exception, Case 2019-141

Pursuant to Section 17.40.300 of the Metro Zoning Code, the Metropolitan Planning Department
is providing a recommendation on the following Special Exception case:

Case 2019-141 (4243 Eatons Creek Road- Parcel 1D 05813000100)

Request: Special Exception to permit a day care home for up to 12 individuals at 4243 Eatons
Creek Road.

Zoning: Single-Family Residential (RS15) requires a minimum 15,000 square foot lot and is
intended for single-family dwellings at a density of 2.90 dwelling units per acre.

Land Use Policy: T3 Suburban Neighborhood Maintenance (T3 NM) is intended to maintain the
general character of developed suburban residential neighborhoods. T3 NM areas will experience
some change over time, primarily when buildings are expanded or replaced. When this occurs,
efforts should be made to retain the existing character of the neighborhood. T3 NM areas have an
established development pattern consisting of low- to moderate-density residential development
and institutional land uses. Enhancements may be made to improve pedestrian, bicycle, and
vehicular connectivity.

Conservation (CO) is intended to preserve environmentally sensitive land features through
protection and remediation. CO policy applies in all Transect Categories except T1 Natural, T5
Center, and T6 Downtown. CO policy identifies land with sensitive environmental features
including, but not limited to, steep slopes, floodway/floodplains, rare or special plant or animal
habitats, wetlands, and unstable or problem soils. The guidance for preserving or enhancing these
features varies with what Transect they are in and whether or not they have already been
disturbed.



Case # 2019-141

Site and Context: The site consists of 1 acre of land located at 4243 Eatons Creek Road in the
Bordeaux-Whites Creek-Haynes Trinity Community Plan Area. Existing conditions include a
one-story 2,804 square-foot single-family residential structure. This site has frontage along
Eatons Creek Road, a collector-avenue according to the Major and Collector Street Plan. This site
is also located within a large area of Single-Family Residential (RS15) zoning in a neighborhood
that primarily has a single-family residential pattern of development.

Planning Department Analysis: This proposal is for a day care home, which will allow up to 12
individuals. The applicant resides on-site per the attached letter submitted with this application.
The application does not propose modifications to the site or existing structure. This request does
not incorporate an outdoor play area. By not proposing site modifications, the proposal will
maintain the existing suburban residential character of the neighborhood and not disturb
environmentally sensitive areas, which are encouraged by the T3 Suburban Neighborhood
Maintenance and Conservation policy areas. Staff recommends approval of this special exception
request as the proposal is consistent with the land use policy.

Planning Recommendation: Approve



Case # 2019-141

From: Gregory, Christopher (Public Works)
To: Lifsey. Debbie (Codes)

Cc: Ammarell, Beverly (Public Works
Subject: 4/18/19 BZA Hearing Cases

Date: Monday, March 18, 2019 10:57:36 AM

See below for Public Works comments on the requested cases

2019-141 4243 Eastons Creek Rd.  Proposed Day Care Homein RS15 Zoning
Variance: 17.40.180, 17.16.170 C. (1-7)

Response: Public Works takes no exception with condition.
-Adequate parking must be provided on site per code.

This does not imply approval of the submitted site plan as access and design issues will be addressed
and coordinated during the permitting process.

2019-163 1221 Old Hickory Blvd.  Religious Institution in R40 Zoning District
Variance: 17.40.180, 17.16.170 E.

Response: Public Works takes no exception. This does not imply approval of the submitted site plan
as access and design issues will be addressed and coordinated during the permitting process.

Christopher E. Gregory, E.I.T.
Metropolitan Government of Nashville
Department of Public Works
Engineering Division

720 South Fifth Street

Nashville, TN 37206

Ph: (615) 880-1678



Case # 2019-141

Annie R, Kinzer
4234 Taton’s Creek
Nashville, TN 37218

April 1, 2019
To: Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeal

Re: Appeal Case Number 2019-143- \H4\
4243 Baton’s Creek Rd
Map Parcel: 0581300100
Zoning Classification: RS15
Coungcil District; 1

This is to inform you, T oppose of the request for a day care home at 4243 Eeton’s Creek Rd for a
business. The property is back up to a creek and a heavily traffic street, this will endanger
children,

Using this property as a business will only allow other to use their property for a business of their
choice which will destroy this neighborhood and community.

Thanks for your attention:




Case #2019-174

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

215

Metro Howard Building ”.§~§'3n % ? !
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNME 1@(@\%{1} TEE ARD DAY IPSON CUUNTY
i '."a‘u'f e
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 f LSAR
- ~
¢ D @ .
Appellant : {// LU}; W@Vk Date: 07[ lfb /i I
Property Owner: R 4

) T Caset: 2019- [ 74
Represeniaher: Map & Parcel: / { 7 O { 0 C,C)()/ 00 (.0
al

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Ceriificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Council District

Purpose:

Oveprsd coued I(WHJ'”_

Activity Type: Snale %mw}
Location: 7’)@ OU CD\G"{ | £

This property is in the E‘S% Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

vianv  akbrde vawignce

Section(s): 11 . ('L VLo, fﬂ(

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section

- 17.44.,180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Z Doy Weris o

Ap'pcilant FName (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
W00 (halacte G
Address Address
H1US

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

77¢- 117313 Y]
Phone Number Phone Number
vdwets @ qul Can
Email ! Email

. .
Zoning Examiner: ‘(\J m Appeal Fee: ég \ OS/




Case #2019-174

wetrpattan Government [ IANMIAININ

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

S
%@m» e S

PARCEL: 117010C00100CO APPLICATION DATE: 03/12/2019

SITE ADDRESS: |

3600 CHALMETTE CT NASHVILLE, TN 37215

UNIT 1-B LOT 1 CHALMETTE SQUARE-SECOND REVISION

PARCEL OWNER: WERTS, MARGARET G. & ERNEST DAY CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

PER METZO TABLE 17.12.020 (A) REQUESTING A 9' REAR S/B VARIANCE FOR PROPOSED COVER TO REAR PATIO. 20’
MIN REQUIRED REAR S/B PROVIDING 11' FOR A 9' VARIANCE REQUEST.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case #2019-174

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members,
__So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zonmg staff will notn‘y the district
council member of the hearing, You will be ' esponsm!e for preparing. the envelop:' '-a_nd notices for
mallmg to the. owners of property within 500 feet pf the. property atissue in the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and-case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered fo Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the hoard.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to he included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this Information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

£ @% M | ofi2(§9

APPEL{ANT DATE




Case #2019-174

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application .. .
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alfeged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain Is not the sofe basis for granting the variance.

Nao injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm ito public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Inteqrity of Master Development Plan- The graniting of a variance will not
comprormise the design integrity or. functional operation of activities or facifities within an
approved Planned Unit Development,

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential fots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Devefopment (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommen_dation

from the Planning Comnission.




Case #2019-174

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are nairowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case,

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have

legitimate hardship. ‘

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONS!DERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE

REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

DX 6-6,, / f#e?/[/




Case #2019-174

Shepherd, Jessica (Codes)

From: Day Werts <edwerts@gmail.com>
Sent; Tuesday, March 12, 2019 10:46 AM
To: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes)

Cc: Margaret Werts

Subject: Request for variance - 3600 Chalmette Ct. Nashville, 37215

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise caution when opening
any attachments or links from external sources.

Jessica,

Per your instruction this morning, | have included below a statement explaining why we need a variance for construction
of a patio cover and will appreciate your including this statement along with the pictures and drawing that | left with you
for the review board in May.

E. Day Werts
3600 Chalmette Ct. Nashville, 37215
828/773-1341

We wish to build an approximately 11'W X 16'L patio cover on the southeast side of our home (see accompanying
drawing and pictures). We are limited on the east side by the existing 20' MBSL and are requesting a 9' variance that
would allow us to build an approximately 16' long roofed cover. Since the back yard on the east side is only 27" deep,
the current 20' MBSL would only allow a patio cover extending 7' long which is neither useful or practical. With the

~ requested variance of 9', this would allow us to build the ~16' cover and still leave approximately 11' to the property
line.

E. Day Werts

3600 Chalmette ct
Nashvilte, TN, 37215
Edwerts@gmail.com
828/773-1341
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Case # 2019-177

TEE AN DAVIDSON CIHINTY

Metro Howard Building )
800 Second Avenue Souih METROPOLITAN GOVERNKE fiz
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 w\} 3
Appellant : QOQ:&IZS \SACK:')O/\] Date: 3 //Z /[ |
F) ¥

Property Owner: Hocew MAHeR

Case#: 2019- /77

Representative: : ROC.—,_EQQ JAC KSO/\J Map & Parcel; Og'[g g%N()O[

00 Lo

Council District !f@

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

{o Bur‘/al ya %fv\t\lle—CeW\?(g\J L}ows

Activity Type: 2. F2unr|uy
Location: | {| lﬁ(‘)/\/lisﬁﬁl) QT‘. /\/AsH\)/LL—S’,

This property is in the i% "ﬂ Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which aze attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

Sdey K yacience.

Section(s): [ 7. 249, 2.0

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40,1860 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

KosERS Jm:gso A | SAME
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
[200 494 Ave Nosr SAME
Address Address

Naspyee, T, 32299 T
City, State, Zip Code’ ' City, State, Zip Code
LI15~207-580S SAME
Phone Namber Phone Number
(OQE‘.FS@%[DCAIQ();{{.CO A, SAME

Em’*io sLinCEb\;Il&e(a ssis tlle.conn Bl

Zoning Examiner: TAA Appeal Fee: b Lo 6,




Case # 2019-177

wetrpaitan Governmert WA

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ity T e

SITE ADDRESS:

1716 A NASSAU ST NASHVILLE, TN 37208
UNIT A HOMES AT 1716 NASSAU ST

PARCEL OWNER: BARS, BRADLEY JOSEPH CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Requesting a sidewalk variance per METZO section 17.20.120 for proposed secend dwelling on property.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required,
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-177

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal s filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.

__So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning.staff will notify the district *
council member of the hearing, You will be respon5|ble for preparmg the envelopes and notlces for

mafimg to the owners ofproperty w __m 600 feet fth_e property__ lie In the case. The
envelopes mustinclude the return address for th'e BZA and case numbei‘ Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must he
delivered fo Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. {See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Cade,
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
heing sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board,

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help fo you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

Sﬂaﬂﬁ
APPELLANT Y ~ pagE !




Case # 2019-177

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application .
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of

such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship hot self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvementis in the area, impair and adeguate supply of fight and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development,

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of |
residential fots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD}, Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Pianhing Commission. h k )




Case # 2019-177

in Simpie terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is..Hardships are-narrowness, shallowness,-irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your pian. Consideration can
he given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
tegitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solelyona
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS QUTLINED?

{vraﬁu(ar[\i}_s{op&ﬁ /ozél,éxfsél‘mg sidecd2[K [
historic overle %%




PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-177 (1716A Nassau Street)

Metro Standard: 4' grass strip, 5’ sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street Standard
Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks

Zoning: Ro6-A

Community Plan Policy: T4 NE (Urban Neighborhood Evolving)

MCSP Street Designation: Local Street
Transit: Property 660’ east from #22 — Bordeaux; Planned Rapid Bus per nMotion

Bikeway: None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes to construct a two family dwelling and requests a variance from upgrading
sidewalks due to topographic features and existing sidewalks along the frontage of the site. Planning evaluated the
following factors for the variance request:

(1) A 2’ grass strip and 5’ wide sidewalk exists along the property’s frontage, which is consistent with the
adjacent properties to the north and south along the block face.

(2) The existing 2’ grass strip and 5’ sidewalk has a retaining wall and steps located at the back of the sidewalk
that provide access to dwellings along the street. Upgrading the sidewalks to the Metro Local Standard will
impact adjacent parcels to the immediate north and south at this location.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. The applicant shall contribute in-lieu of construction for the property frontage.
The applicant shall dedicate right-of-way along the property frontage to accommodate a future 4’ grass strip
and 5’ sidewalk.

3. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.



Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
.Metro Howard Building
800 Sccond Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 : V\]' '

Case # 2019-178

TILE ARD DAYIDSON COUNTY

Appellant ; T%LE@ 7/40/\/\#15&0/\) Date: 2 /! 2 //q
Property Owner: F-{AQAAO«/:& JOMGSOF [,\} Case#:_2019- ,_7?

Representative: : Turea fHOMA sSon Map & Parcel: _() 1L U0 B00

Council District 071

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

to gdd second lhoute belind exciSﬁfr/\%

Actmty Type: Z ‘PZ WA ] <)\

Location: | (0|2  ArAL A\/é /\/ASH\/IL.LC {/\/ 27200

This property is in the ?‘Jﬂ Zone Dlstrlct, in accordance with plans, application

. and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrater, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

sdepl var.2nce

Section(s): 110 e

- Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

i —

| wiel THomasso A SAME
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Pring)
$3% Reawvies Ciecee STE |0 SAM €
Address Address
Mugrgees oo, TN, 3712 ¥ SAaML
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
LIS-427-9530 SAmM¢
Phone Number ) Phone Number
ﬁu(e({(aomasoyx®qm¢ |.coun SANE

Emall DS‘&IV\@])(}‘(Gle('@SSA S’I{[[C LOM Email
Zoning Examiner; NM Appeal Fee: $ IW/




Case # 2019-178

Metropolitan Government AV RV e

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

et i

PARCEL: 07214028600 APPLICATION DATE: 03/12/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

1612 CAHAL AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37206

LOT 11 STRATTON SUB OF CAHAL

PARCEL OWNER: HARMONY HOMES OF TENNESSEE, LLC CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Requesting a sidewalk variance per METZO section 17.20.120 for a proposed HPR

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-178
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Surveyor's Notes:

1. All bearings were GPS EST. and do not

necessarily match ¢ previously recorded plat.

2. This property may be subject to

eosements either recorded or unrecerded not
avaiigble to this surveyor ot the time of tnis
survey but which may be revecled by a thorough

title search.

3. Before construction or excovation is done,
the contractor or owner must call Tennessse Cne

Call to locate eny underground utiiities.

4. TRASH TO BE CARTED TO ROAD IN PRIVATE CANISTERS.

3. THE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT SHALL CONFORM
TO METRO INFILL STANDARDS, THE DETAILS CAN BE LOCATED

IN APPENDIX H, PAGE 27.
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SIDE SETBACK 5 CODE 17.12.0204

REAR SETBACK 20°

1812 CAHAL AVE

IMPERVIOUS AREA(S) DATA TABLE

INCR

PRE—IMPERVICUS AREA = 2725 sf
POST—IMPERVEOUS AREA = 3835 sf

EASED
TEIR ONE MFD BMF‘ FDR [NF(LL

50 LF OF 30" MFD

Doyle M. Elkins

810 'W. College St#135
Murfreesboro, TN 37130
TN RLS #2427
615-406.9751

SITE PLAN FOR:

LOT 11 STRATTON SUB OF CAHAL

1612 CAHAL AVE
NASHVILLE, TN 37206
PARCEL 07214028600
DB 20050124 0008378
DATE: NOVEMBER. 07, 2018




Case # 2019-178

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members,
_So they will have a better ldeal ofthe nature of your request Zonmg s’raffwﬂl notlfy the dlstnct

mto envelopes seal the enVeIopes, and apply flrst class postage. These ne:ghbor nofices must be
delivered {o Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days hefore the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2} years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

l'am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

5/12/(‘1
APPE(LANT — 5 ~ patE |




Case # 2019-178

" Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application _. .
of the provisions of the Zoning Code hased upon findings of fact related to the standards in

section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unigue to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self—imposed— The aileged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 {Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. F.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within o Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Plan.;ling Commission. ‘ H h




Case # 2019-178

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must cohvey o

the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are-narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and - . .. . = . _
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature

trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideratlion can

be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these

conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

.;(WQC;\)U[C("‘-@_ 5{0}066{ [O'{J:/ é_’)(l’S“éa'/Le_ gx’deb\)@/kﬂ




Case # 2019-178

&
TN STATE PLANE GPS

6208 NEW YORK AVE

FRONT SETBACK

gLOT 13 33.52

#loT 9 56.56

LOT 12 35.72
LOT 10 47.64

173.44'+ 4

AVG =43.36

Surveyor’'s Notes:

1. All bearings were GPS EST. and do not
necessarily match a previously recorded plat.

2. This property may be subject to

easements either recorded or unrecorded not
available to this surveyor at the time of this
survey but which may be revealed by a thorough

title search.

3. Before construction or excavation is done,
the contractor or owner must call Tennessee One
Call to locate any underground utilities.

4. TRASH TO BE CARTED TO ROAD IN PRIVATE CANISTERS.
5. THE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT SHALL CONFORM

TO METRO INFILL STANDARDS,

IN APPENDIX H, PAGE 27.

THE DETAILS CAN BE LOCATED
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-178 (1612 Cahal Avenue)

Metro Standard: 0' grass strip, 6’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks; not contribute in-lieu of construction (not eligible)
Zoning: R6

Community Plan Policy: T4 NM (Urban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: T4-R-CA2
Transit: Property 630’ from #20 — Scott

Bikeway: Bike lanes existing; no changes planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes to construct a second single family dwelling on the property and requests not to
upgrade the existing sidewalk or contribute in lieu of constructing sidewalks on the Cahal Avenue frontage, due to
the presence of an existing sidewalk, and topography. Planning evaluated the following factors for the variance
request:

(1) A 2’ grass strip and 5” sidewalk exist along the property’s frontage, which is consistent with the adjacent
properties to the east and west along the block face.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. The applicant shall contribute in-lieu of construction for the property frontage.
The applicant shall dedicate right-of-way along the property frontage to accommodate a future 6’ grass strip
and 6’ sidewalk.

3. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.



Case # 2019-179

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenie South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

AppeHant : L(‘fﬁ’ MW 6%() Date: z/ ! %I/ { ‘7
Property Owner: 6@(!{(@0 W (4 I
Representative: :/Efl ( .',( vl 74 M zrevty

BEE AN BAVIDSON COUNTY

Case#: 2019- (79
Map & Parcel. €570 000 S0

Council District / g”/

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

ueed & )@’Vﬁd/ﬁ Aﬁ /ﬂﬂV 4

pay o S

Purpose:

Activity Type: 2 CAReUtel ( & A i%’ 7l zhd
Location: Dal&é{ l/d v ﬂ( . “SposF M, (/{f %ﬂg A[z.’/" g ﬂLngf

This property is in the ﬁ X Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are atfached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

ébv%@ﬂ /5 L300 s

Section(sy: /7 3. o¢n A7

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above regquirement as applied to this property.

er /\/(Wewo

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
“0s% Mulls PA
Address Address
HMMJcaui&W 30
Clity, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
6(4‘-56/2-’&435’
Phone Number Phone Number
eo m@u loml—vn COVA
Email Email

Zoning Examiner: ?;g Appeal Fee: @k‘ dj/
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Case # 2019-179

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will-have a-betterideal-of the nature-of your request- Zoning staff will notify the district-
council member of the hearing. You will be responsrble for. preparmg the envelopes and notices for-
mallmg 1o the owners of property wrthln 600 feet pf the property at i :ssue in'the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered ta Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionélly, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and remaving the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sigh placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixiy (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until compiete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Vionday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

Galdeo Myrevo @3/ /3 //cz

APPELLANT \ H DATE




Case # 2019-17

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict app[lcatlon

of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standardsin
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other

. extraordinary and excepiional condition of such property would result in peculiar and

exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unigue to the subject property

and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alfeged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development. '

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. £.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation

from the Planning Commission.




In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
“build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlinéd. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

7T need a  bug euomod @ rese
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Case # 2019-179

Metropolitan Government VR e

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

- B
R S

APPLICATION DATE: 03/13/2019

PARCEL: 09700006502
SITE ADDRESS:

4057 MILLS RD HERMITAGE, TN 37076
ES MILLS ROAD & N OF STEWART FERRY PK

PARCEL OWNER: MEDINA, GALILEQ JUAN CARLOS MOREN CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE: ‘

construct 30x60 detached garage to rear of residence

17.12.050 A

POC LEQO MORENO 615-642-6435

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-180

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Aveﬂue South METROPOLITAN COVERNME l}} LLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : J EXT S CoMATT Date: /4 % { o9
Property Ovt'ner: New L_E\IEL CDQ« Case #: 2019- / 5o
Representative: ; Map & Parcel: __( 8 (pof;!aQ()O

Council District ' 0‘

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

b nchudk & Sinale fumily hame
7 ]

Activity Type: 6 W\ﬁ! le %’b’m l/(/ug
Location: l OO L lﬂ\ 7&\} . /\L.

This property is in the Zone District, in accordance with plans, application QS 5 A <_
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached 7 j
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance YVLDH k- |7
was denied for the reason: i
ovV-UzZ0

Reason:

4}/{6@«/\/{«/{ lc | VinvipinC e

Section(s): 1. W. 10

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by

in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Appell ame (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
JETE  STZOMATY
Yoz CRAN L Cros 6
Address Address
_/4/
MAD o "Vl BT
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
CIS- 5W-HoS |
Phone Number Phone Number !
Sttt 34 @am.f Lom
_— D ;
mail Email

Zoning Examiner: Vv ‘/\/\ Appeal Fee: éL‘ O O




Case # 2019-180

wetropoitan Government [N

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

pancy INo
PARCEL: 08116056800 APPLICATION DATE: 03/13/2019
SITE ADDRESS:
1001 11TH AVE N NASHVILLE, TN 37208
PT LOT 176 MCNAIRY ,
PARCEL OWNER: NEW LEVEL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT1 CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Requesting a sidewalk variance per METZO section 17.20.120 for proposed single family residence.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better-ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet pf the property at issue in the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices

being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request |
with the board. |
|

\
|
|

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your ‘
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

I am awarethat | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

7 . .
5/ 3 / 20
ANT \  DATE
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Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property

and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the

public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation

from the Planhing Commission.




e - Case # 2019-180

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
“build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solelyona
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WQGULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

TS 15 [ aw Thtome PRONECT  US(A6E
AN es Tunloes -

Feovect  Dope wbim  Petee 4 M ORA
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OTHY ). CAPRA
INST. NO. 20151117~
0116483, RO.D.C.TN

© SITE BENCHMARK:
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Existing Conditions and Erosion Control Plan
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5

{ Revisions: TN

WOOD OR STEEL POST

P

FLTER

: DATE: JAN 2019 :

B"6" TRENCH ~ BACKFILL WiTH
%LEAEV> ANCHOR fILTER FABRIC

MANTENANGE NOTES:

INSPECT WEEKLY AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL

REPAR WHEREVER FENCE IS DAMAGED.

REMOVE SEDIMENT WHEN IT REACHES 1/3 THE HEIGHT
OF THE FENCE

INSPECT SUT FENCI RAIN 1S FORECAST, PERFORM
CUIRED mmuﬁw&"r&rm THE STORM EVENT.

5. REMOVE SILT FENCE WHEN NO LONGER NEEDED.
PILL AND COMPACT PAST HOLLS AND ANCHOR TRENCH

SEDIMENT ACCUMULARON, AND GRAOE
ALIGNMENT TG BLEND WITH ADJACENT CROUND.

ROTES:
FILTER FASRIC FENCE TO BE PLACED PRIOR YO
START OF ROUGH GRADING.

wipoo

*

SCALE: 1" =30’

L

| EXISTING 1A SUMMARY |

STEEL POSTS SHALL BE APPROVED BY OWNER
PRIOR O USE.

3. WO0D POSTS SIAL BF 2 27 M., O OR Rooftops 0 Sq.FtL.
4. BOSTS SHALL BE SPACED AT &' INTERVALS. Driveways 0 Sq.Ft.
B P i BT oA o JIRE TES. Misc. Concrete 69 Sq.Ft.
B B B PO e s, Total IA Existing 69 Sq.Ft.
WITH_EQUVALENT OPENING SIZE {E0S) OF NO.100
SIEVE MIN., NO.A4O SEVE MAX. AS INED “@“mnhﬂ“"nﬂaagﬂmp
SILT_FENCE DETAIL R TOPHg %y,
REFER 1O METRQ DETAIL TCP-13 /9 %

1001 11th Avenue North
BEING PARCEL 568 ON TAX MAP 81-16
NASHVILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

6 MINoy 3, 61 PAVEMENT
3 N/
PROFILE_ | MOUNTABLE
———— BERM

QQ
o
””f[l J G
'O0an0anBno0™

STOMC SIE - USE 2° STONE, OR EOUAL
rocT

EXISYING PAVEMENT

M. THORNESS = GX(6) INCHES.

WIOTH — TWENTY{10) FOOT WhouLn

FILTER CLOTH ~ YALL BE PUCED OVER THE DOIRC ARCA PLAN VIEW
PROR TG PLACHNG OF oI ———
SURFACE WATER - ALL SURFACT WATCR FLOMNG OR CIVERTED

TOWARD CONTTRUCTION CNTRANGES DULL O FPED ACROSS

3 . WASHED OR TRACKTD ONTD PUBlC
sST BE REMOVET) AUNEDIATERLY,

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
SEE METRO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL
VOLUME 4 SECTION TCP-03

NOT 70 SCALE.

% PROJECT # 18138
§ 1001 11th Aveaue North

TOTAL AREA = 0.096 ACRES
=4,199.04 S.F.

C1.0

10F3

516 Heather Place
Nashville, Tennesser 37204
(615) 2975166




Case # 2019-180

“wnn“““““"ﬂnngna% { Revisions: N
7 pHé\ /P%"o

PROPOSED IA SUMMARY] oo,

Rooftops 830 Sq.Ft,

Driveways 626 Sq.FL. >M‘L<
MANMOLE . Misc. Concrete 365 Sq.Ft.

T T Total IA Proposed 1821 Sq.Ft,

INV.:451.09°(S) =

+ I | 1821 8q.Ft - 69 Sq.Ft. (Ex.) = 1752 Sq. Ft. | o/,,fm -
- ooy

1 T’ B IﬁET IA = 1752 Sq.Ft. which must Follow Tier I Design |
| DEVELOPER BMP OPTIONS |
BMP DESIGN REQUIRED

@‘Q
THE SUBDMISION OF NARCISSE oo
'SNITH_PROPERTY

PLAN NOT OF RECORD

{568)

JESUE FLEMING
INST. RO. 20070813-
0096691, ROD.C.TN

¢
t

! -

,! es) PORCH
1

'

t

| 3'SIDE SETBACK —] -~

I (567)

gf 0, 2050&05‘0 EXISTING

INST. NO. -

0059852, RAO.DAC.JT\‘ auumn?;
/

Cisterns Not Applicable Not Applicable

WAL~ |
(552)
CHYNETHIA L CAPRA
& TIMOTHY J. CAPRA
INST. NO. 20151317
0115483, RODCTN

WOy ,06)

- J L4, 4
? (o
HIMON3INN3AV Uit 1
2\
K Aa\ e

Dry Well Not Applicable Not Applicable

3

Vegetated Not Applicable Not Applicable
Filter Strip

]
Ql

1001 11th Avenue North

BEGH LTy o]

& SITE BENCHMARK:
HUEL NAIL SET IN
THE SIDEWALK
8 54"
Ee s / Modified French | See Table 65 If at 36" Gravel Depth
— Drain Based upon 2000 sf

i
T J - ) A
H T Contributing Area
e —— g \ 31" PROPOSED SETBACK ? N—
wvias730 (SEE SHEEPC3.0 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION) [ gem'ueable Not Applicable Not Applicable
INV.:447.22'(S) avement
100 SQ FT RAINGARDEN ACg?%N S)TREET 3
| 3 &
- -~ . e | Rain Gardens See Table 100 SF Rain Garden W/ &

{ Based upon 2000 sf 30" Depth of Amended
s

Contributing Area Soil
UMMARY OR RECCOMENDATION |

Client/Developer May Choose From Any of the Above

Described BMPs. Engineer Recommends The: va

BEING PARCEL 568 ON TAX MAP 81-16
NASHVILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

LY

Raingardens as Depicted Herein. It is of the Upmost
Importance that the Builder/Contractor ensure all
N Rooftop Runoff be Directed to the BMP of Choice.

&
30 0 30 %$ PROJECT # 18138

100£ 12th Avenue North

SCALE: 1" =30'

C2.0

TOTAL AREA = 0.096 ACRES

=4199.04 S.F. 516 Heather Place
Nashville, Tonnessce 37204 20F3
(615) 297-5166

Infill Development Plan
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T“—"L-"'——“"U"A

P T I

ooeae
iy
4atny

o

; DATE: JAN 2019 :

SCALE: 1" = 50' '

EXISTING BUILDING OFFSETS |

ADDRESS

DISTANCE FROM R/W

1013 iith Avenue North

14.81°

1007 1ith Avenue North

39.40°

35.77"

1005 1ith Avenue North
i

l 1003 1ith Avenue North

34.18’

BEFORE DEVELOPMENT.

* SETBACK SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY CLIENT

4 , [ SETBACK SUMMARY

(aou 00)
HJHONﬂ ma}g: wit

31 PROPOSED SETBACK
SHEERGS.0 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

100 SQ FT RAINGARDEN

(80" Rofw)

IR (Y

TOTAL AREA = 0.096 ACRES
=4,199.04 S.F. Q ‘ 3 O
®
Adjacent Setbacks Plan WoHeubrPlace 30F3

- 31.0' AVERAGE $/B
. ‘ 31.0' PROPOSED SETBACK

1001 11th Avenue North

BEING PARCEL 568 ON TAX MAP 81-16
NASHVILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

PROJECT # 18138
1001 1t Avenuc North

(615) 297.5166
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STORMWATER Checklist - Metropolitan Government of Davidson County, Nashville ﬁ—’
5

A}

'r‘ S
Residential Infill Lot Developments Y ISk éﬁz‘
_WATER SERVICES §
A. PROJECT DATA SWSF:
Applicant Name: Property Address:
ool 1R Ave A
Address: Lot Area: Parcel(s): .
0.096 A< Ll-1p 7:-56Y
City: State: | Zip: PRE Impervious POST Impervious | NET Impervious_|
Area: G ST |Area: |43 | 5 Area:1)52 S H
Phone No.: Email: Tier of Development: /0 Tier 4: 800-2,500 sf -
Fill/Check Appropriate Tier O Tier 2: 2,500-8,000 sf .
based on NET Impervious Area O Tier 3: 8,000-15,000 sf
Building Permit(s): , Iftotal POST Impervious Area less than 30% of Lot Area - exempt
Professional Engineer’s stamp required for Tier 3, 10-year peak flow
calculations must be submitted for review and approval

B. GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE CONTROLS & PRACTICES FILL/CHECK appropriate Green Infrastructure

Refer to Residential Infill Ordinance

O Cisterns O Permeable Pavers O Tree Credit (for qualifying trees)
O Dry Well yRain Gardens O Alternative Method (for Tier 2 & Tier 3, Professional
O Modified French Drain O Vegetated Filter Strips Engineers stamp required)

C.SITEPLAN  Attach a copy of the site plan depicting specifications below. FILL/CHECK rtems included with plan

Q,’ Impervious area (existing & proposed) [Q Lot/building layout with dimensions rosion & sediment control measures
(Silt fefice, weighted sediment tubes, construction entrance)
O Culvert/Drainage pipe(s) proposed in ROW B contours (existing & proposed) O Buffers (stream, floodway) zones
/E Structure, finish floor elevation @Plan to Scale (scale on drawing) O 100-yr floodplain boundary
y Plan stamped by a licensed surveyor/engineer O Easements on property \? Location of green infrastructure

D. AGREEMENT (by applicant)

(o] Culvert/drainage pipe proposed in Metro right-of-way (ROW). The minimum diameter is 15 inches and must be constructed of
]:lreinforced concrete (RCP) or [_Jcorrugated metal (CMP) and anchored with headwalls. Diameter: Length:

Q’The increase in impervious area (IA) will be less than 15,000 square feet and meet grading permit exemption criteria.

ﬁ" Erosion and sediment control measures will be instalfed prior to any site disturbance and maintained during the entire construction
phase to prevent sediment from leaving the site.

Q’AH disturbed areas on the site will be stabilized with vegetation before requesting a final inspection.

%No post-development drainage issues will result from completion of this project on adjacent property owners, the Metro drainage
i

ement, or Metro public right of way. Any damage to existing drainage structures from construction activities will be replaced by
mparable materials at the builder's expense. .

| certify that | have reviewed this o it and und the

th requis
enforced by the Metro Water Services, Stormwater Office and failure to comply may
Environmental Court Injunctions.

s herein. | understand that these requir will be insp d and
result in the issuance of a Stop Work Order, monetary penalties, or

Print Name: Signature: Date:
If you have questions related to infill development, contact Kimberly Hayes: ki berly hayveswnashyille.gon or phone (615)862-4276.
Activity Date Inspector

EPSC Inspection

Routine Inspection

Final Inspection
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MANHOLE
T.L.:460.87
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THE SUBDMISION OF NARCISSE
SMITH PROPERTY
PLAN NOT OF RECORD
(566)
JESUE FLEMING
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IMOT oo
INST. NO. 20151\17—
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HUD NAL SET %
ELIV ‘52 v

ool Aoy oaos o

WO ,05)

i( .
HIMON |3NNIAY WL}
N

e — &

3

\k{: 31' PROPOSED SETBACK
SHEET:C3.0 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

100 SQ FT RAINGARDEN

e 0
mv uuo MSEE
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(50" R.GW.)
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|

|

TOTAL AREA = 0.096 ACRES
=4,199.04 SF.

Infill Development Plan

30 0

n“““ununnnuﬂa"ﬂ { Revision: \
S gAST PHE /;”‘70
[PROPOSED IA SUMMARY]
Rooftops 830 Sq.Ft.
Driveways 626 Sq.Ft. >w_<
Misc. Concrete 365 Sq.Ft.
Total IA Proposed 1821 Sq.Ft.
i3]
wl
=P
| 1821 Sq.Ft. - 69 Sq.Ft. (Ex.) = 1752 Sq. Ft. | a,,f ) o Tuw
“0300nnp0puoutt™ =) > %
[ NET IA = 1752 Sq.Ft. which must Follow Tier | Design | Z % u
[DEVELOPER BMP OPTIONS | Q xE
=3
BMP DESIGN REQUIRED g 239
Cisterns Not Applicable Not Applicable z § §
o mg
Dry Well Not Applicable Not Applicable = g g
Vegetated Not Applicable Not Applicable ooy
Filter Strip S g -
S L=z
- 2
Modified French | See Table 65 If at 36" Gravel Depth s
Drain Based upon 2000 sf
Contributing Area
e
Permeable Not Applicable Not Applicable
Pavement
Rain Gardens See Table 100 SF Rain Garden W/ &
Based upon 2000 sf 30" Depth of Amended ® ‘b’
Contributing Area Soil 0’
SUMMARY OR RECCOMENDATION 2
Client/Developer May Choose From Any of the Above
Described BMPs, Engineer Recommends The

Raingardens as Depicted Herein. it is of the Upmost
importance that the Builder/Contractor ensure all
Rooftop Runoff be Directed to the BMP of Choice.

30
PROJECT # 18138
1001 11th Avenue North

SCALE: 1" =30

C2.0

516 Heather Place
Nashville, Tenncssce 37204

(615) 297-5166



PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-180 (1001 11" Avenue North)
Metro Standard: 11™ Avenue North — 8 sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan

Jackson Street —5’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan

Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks
Zoning: RS3.75
Community Plan Policy: T4 NM (Urban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: 11™ Avenue North — Local Street

Jackson Street — Local Street
Transit: 750’ north of #19 — Herman

Bikeway: None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve.

Analysis: The applicant is constructing a new single family structure on the property through the Barnes Housing
Trust Fund, which helps to provide more affordable housing in the city. Planning evaluated the following factors
for the variance request:

(1) The property is located within Hope Gardens Neighborhood Supplemental Policy Area (09-T4-DN-HG-01)
of the Downtown Community Plan Area. The intent of the Supplemental Policy is to maintain existing
street conditions and sidewalk dimensions to protect the historic character of the neighborhood.

(2) An 8 sidewalk without a grass strip currently exists along the property frontage with 11" Avenue North,
which is consistent with adjacent parcels to the north and meet the Major and Collector Street Plan
standard.

(3) A5’ sidewalk without a grass strip currently exists along the property frontage with Jackson Street, which is
consistent with adjacent parcels to the west and meet the Major and Collector Street Plan standard.

(4) Requiring additional infrastructure on properties already donated by Metro through the Barnes Fund for
affordable housing competes with Metro’s priority to provide more affordable housing in Nashville.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval.
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building 3
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN (}()\'El(x\';\l‘i{é lli\' ZEE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Z Oy
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 W\y

Appellant : \_Bé;; ST\ZDMM Date: 3 ) (D {10 \4
Property Owner: flEw) EN=18 Cpc Casett: 2019- /£

Representative: ; Map & Parcel: [050 l{0[ (ﬂ 00

Council District rl

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: b bwill & Sheje fumly o

Activity Type: é’""\ﬁ]\fz Tamuiv
Location: ZHL 5 HQTD A@D ST

This property is in the &fg Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Sikowidle Viripnet

Reason:

Section(s): 1. W . h/()

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance, ‘
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by

requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

| JerT SFZO MATT

|
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print) i
|
Yoz (vecile. CRosni
Address Address
]
Maosond TAl 37115 |
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code |
- |
(S S0]-1908
Phone Number Phone Number
5;(4%\:&43 4 @ cwé{f, Cor)
Email \j Email ‘
Zoning Examiner: VV VV\ Appeal Fee: { ‘ 00 ;

In( omtoiom CHAE
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Metroplitan Government AFESA RO A
3628033

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: APPLICATION DATE: 03/13/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

PARCEL OWNER: CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Requesting a sidewalk variance per METZO section 17.20.120 for proposed single family residence.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet pf the property at issue in the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices

being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

o) 2017

DATE'
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Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation

from the Plahning Commission.
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In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship. '

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solelyona
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WGULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION GF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

by (5 A Lowb |neome Prel\ECT
LoING  BARNES Fuprbs -

Proyect Donve Iy — MeETe — MOHA
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Residential Infill Lot Developments &

% STORMWATER Checklist - Metropolitan Government of Davidson County, Nashvilie FFF===v"%

A. PROJECT DATA SWSF:

Applicant Name: Property Address;

Y Sheperd. 3+

Address: Lot Area: Parcel(?: .
O1'3 Ac| tos-4 P14
City: State: | Zip: PRE Impervioys__ POST Impervious | NET impervious
Area: ™ b |Area: y D) Area: |2 [ S
Phone No.: Email: - | Tier of Development: Tier 1: 800-2,500 sf
Fill/Check Appropriate Tier O Tier 2: 2,500-8,000 sf .
based on NET Impervious Area O Tier 3: 8,000-15,000 sf

Building Permit(s): " If total POST Impervious Area less than 30% of Lot Area - exempt

Professional Engineer’s stamp required for Tier 3, 10-year peak flow
calculations must be submitted for review and approval

B. GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE CONTROLS & PRACTICES FILL/CHECK appropriate Green Infrastructure

Refer to Residential Infill Ordii

O Cisterns O Permeable Pavers O Tree Credit (for qualitying trees)
O Dry Well /@Rain Gardens O Alternative Method (for Tier 2 & Tier 3, Professional
O Modified French Drain O Vegetated Filter Strips Engineers stamp required)

C. SITE PLAN  Attach a copy of the site plan depicting specifications below. FILL/CHECK items included with plan

wmpervious area (existing & proposed) %otlbuilding layout with dimensions osion & sediment control measures
(Silt ferfc! weighted sediment tubes, construction entrance)
(@) Culvert/Drainage pipe(s) proposed in ROW 9€ontours (existing & proposed) O Buffers (stream, floodway) zones
Q’ Structure, finish fioor elevation ?&lan to Scale (scale on drawing) O 100-yr fioodplain boundary
ylan stamped by a licensed surveyor/engineer O Easements on property 'QJLowtion of green infrastructure
I

" D. AGREEMENT by applicang

(0] Culvert/drainage pipe proposed in Metro right-of-way (ROW). The minimum diameter is 15 inches and must be constructed of
reinforced concrete (RCP) or [_Jcorrugated metal (CMP) and anchored with headwalls. Diameter: Length:

pThe increase in impervious area (IA) will be less than 15,000 square feet and meet grading permit exemption criteria.

Erosion and sediment control measures will be installed prior to any site disturbance and maintained during the entire construction
hase to prevent sediment from leaving the site.

QIAII disturbed areas on the site will be stabilized with vegetation before requesting a final inspection.

g\lo post-development drainage issues will result from completion of this project on adjacent property owners, the Metro drainage
S|

ement, or Metro public right of way. Any damage to existing drainage structures from construction activities will be replaced by
comparable materials at the builder's expense.

1 certify that | have reviewed this document and understand the sto quit s herein. | id that these requirements will be inspected and

enforced by the Metro Water Services, Stormwater Office and failure to comply may result in the issuance of a Stop Work Order, monetary penalties, or
Environmental Court Injunctions.

Print Name: Signature: Date:

If you have questions related to infill development, contact Kimberly Hayes: kimbqrls

Activity Date Inspector

EPSC Inspection

Routine Inspection

Final Inspection
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-181 (34 Shepard Street)

Metro Standard: 4 grass strip and 5’ sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street standard
Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks

Zoning: R6

Community Plan Policy: T4 NE (Urban Neighborhood Evolving)

MCSP Street Designation: Local Street
Transit: 1319’ south of #25 — Midtown

Bikeway: None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant is constructing a new single family structure on the property through the Barnes Housing
Trust Fund, which helps to provide more affordable housing in the city. Planning evaluated the following factors
for the variance request:

(1) A 4 sidewalk without a grass strip currently exists along the property frontage with Shepard Street, which is
consistent with adjacent parcels to the east and west along the block face.

(2) Right-of-way dedications will ensure that Metro does not have to purchase portions of the property in the
future to construct sidewalks.

(3) Requiring additional infrastructure on properties already donated by Metro through the Barnes Fund for
affordable housing competes with Metro’s priority to provide more affordable housing in Nashville.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. The applicant shall dedicate right-of-way along the property frontage to accommodate a future 4’ grass strip
and 5’ sidewalk.
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building \?;;.jﬁff;{\
800 Second Avenue South MEFIROPLITAR ﬁox*znﬁﬂi%% Vhh.FARE BAYIDSON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 }F \?‘\

Appellant: _€vtzets Oeverepmers  poo 3|\3fie

. € 3
Property Owner: SBVEY Bucnprpe Case#: 2019- J?Z

Representative: ;_ShScUBS\. E\vToty

Map & Parcel: _\oSo"ac\o0o

Council District __\ 1

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Activity Type: ___ HP’Z’
(& CLAIBORICE ST,

This property is in the Yl zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and ali data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Purpose:

Location:

Reason:

BESDEET ST 1o insmaLL I8 KS o NFT GTTRARTTE
Section(s): i’)o’ZC?.. [ZC)

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection B Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above regquirement as applied to this property.

ELLToTT D EVELofMEST M enpeL BwEots
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Prinf)

AU S MouwsT avizEr D
Address Address

Nepnehes, T 3ok
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

L\S - Mes- 3371

Phone Number Phone Number

MTAREL D STt~ blavitd. cam

Email Email

Zoning Examiner! E‘—‘ Appeal Fee:
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Metropolitan Government VR LR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

R 2 o

& ST, Pk R e R RN '. Z

PARCEL: 10504001000 APPLICATION DATE: 03/13/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

16 CLAIBORNE ST NASHVILLE, TN 37210

LOT 407 MAURY & CLAIBORNE PLAN

PARCEL OWNER: BUCHANAN, SAMUEL ET AL _ CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

NEW CONSTRUCTION RESIDENTIAL HPR

PER: 17.20.120 SIDEWALKS REQUIRED

REQUEST TO NOT INSTALL SIDEWALKS AND NGT CONTRIBUTE

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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Metropolitan Government R R RN
3628404

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 10504001000 APPLICATION DATE: 03/13/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

16 CLAIBORNE ST NASHVILLE, TN 37210

LOT 407 MAURY & CLAIBORNE PLAN

PARCEL OWNER: BUCHANAN, SAMUEL ET AL CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

NEW CONSTRUCTION RESIDENTIAL HPR
PER: 17.20.120 SIDEWALKS REQUIRED

REQUEST TO NOT INSTALL SIDEWALKS AND NOT CONTRIBUTE

Before a Use and Gccupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes-during construction.
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SIREET SEIBACK TABLE

ADDRESS SETBAGK
#14 CLAIBORNE ST 28.8'
#12 CLAIBORNE ST 27.4'
#10 CLAIBORNE ST 25.6'
#2 CLAIBORNE ST 1507

AVERAGE SEIBACK = 24.2
SETBACKS
FRONT/STREET: SEE NOTE A
SIDE:_5'/8" SIREET

REAR: 20°
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— —
SCALE: 1" = 30’

OMNER: JOSH HELLMER
ADPRESS: 16 CLAIBORNE STREET

CITY: NASHVILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
LOT #407
SUBD._MAURY AND CLAIHORNE ADDITION
PLAT: _PLAT BODK 21, PAGE 85

SCALE: 1"=30" DATE:
MAP: 105—04 PARCEL 10 o

16 A:  27.00°%35.00"
18 B:  27.00%39,00"

16 A AREA: 3304 50 FIL3d OF 008 ACH
16 B ARFA; 3296 SQFL+ OR 007 ACH
LOT AREA: 6,800 SQ.FTL+ OR 015 ACH
DHG PATH: Drawlngs\2018-0493\llproj\2018-0493_HPR.dwg

A HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIME WITH PRIVAIE ELEMENTS

RECORD: NS J??UMENT# 20180417--0036213 (R e X Yol )]

EXHIBIT MAP

R v M NE

”lJIllIll\‘

H & H LAND SURVEYING INC.
612 A FITZHUGH BLVD.

SMYRNA, TENNESSEE 37167
PHONE: 615-355—-6905 EMAIL:  hondhland@belisouth.nat
JOB:  2015-0493 DRAWN BY: ALB




Case # 2019-182

ALLEY 96

20" RIGHT-OF-WAY

P 21 PG 85

(RO.D.C, TN)

NOB'09"15"E 40,00

PRIVATE ELEMENTS  LIMITED COMMON

16 B FLEMENTS 16 B
%06 SQ. FT£ 2,390 SQ. T ONDER THE. AUTHORITY OF
— TCA 62—18—126 AND IS NOT
e A GEMERAL PROPERTY
<o SURVEY AS DEFINED UNDER
o RULE 0820-3-.07, CHAPYER
A 0820—3 STANDARDS OF
108 =9 PRACTICE, RULES OF THE
Loy TENNESSEE BOARD OF
— T ™ EXAMINERS FOR LAND
Nulg SURVEYORS.
PLR PROPERTIES, ELC = ;
PARCEL [D: 07211047860 oY il
LoT 1 L 2o
SECTION 1, LEE SUBDMISION <&
PB. 5210, PG, 273 .

{RO.D.C., TN)

NOTE A: FRONT/STREET
SETBACK PER METRO
GOVERNMENT OF NASHWVILLE
MUNICIPAL GODES, CHAPTER
17.12,030, NOTE C(3)
PER ORDINANGE MO

BL2017—833 _— =

LIMITED COMMON PRIVATE ELEMENTS

S0B'09'15W  40.00° Jr ELEMENTS 16 A 16 A
| 2,457 54, FT.+ 847 SQ. FT.E

STREET SETBACK TABLE
ADDRESS SETBACK,

CLAIBORNE ST

#14 CLAIBORNE ST 288"
#12 CLAIBORNE ST 27.4°

50' RIGHT-OF-WAY
PER PB 21, PG 85

#10 CLAIBORNE 57 25.6" (R.O.D.C., TN)

#2 CLAIBORNE ST 15.0°

AVERAGE SETBACK = 24.2°
SETBACKS.
FRONT/STREET: SEE NOTE A

A~ 0 i5' 30" 80’

SIDE: 5°/8° STREET i
BREAR: 20" SCALE: 1" = 30

A HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIME WITH PRIVATE ELEMENTS
OWNER: JOSH HELLMER EXHIBIT MAP
ADDRESS: _18_CLAIBORNE STREET
CITY: NASHWILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
LOT #407
SUBD._MAURY AND CIAIRORNE ADDITION
PLAT _PLAT BOOK 21, PAGE 85

RECORD: Jj NS‘?RUMENT# 20180417-003621.3 {R 0.0.C..TN)
SCALE: 17'=30" DAT
MAP: 105-04 PARCEL 10 o0

16 A: 27.00X35.00"

18 B: 27.00'%39.00"

16 A AREA: 3.304 S5Q FT4 OR 008 ACE
16 B AREA: 3.296 SQOFT+ OR 0.07 AC+
LOT AREA: 6,600 SQFTE OR 015 ACZ
DHG PATH: Drowings\2018-0493\ldlpraf\2008-0493_HPR.dwg

H & H LAND SURVEYING INC.
812 A FITZHUGH BLVD,

SMYRNA, TENNESSEE 37167
PHONE: 615-355-6905 EMAIL:  hondhland@bellsouth.net
JOB: 2018-0493 DRAWN BY: ACB




Case # 2019-182

ALLEY 96

20" RIGHT-OF-WAY

__PERDB-21_PC 85

PR-21
{R.0.D.C., TN)

NOB'09"15"E

.00'

PRIVATE ELEMENTS LIMITED COMMON ' *'_'o—
1608 ELEMENTS 16 B 8
806 SQ. FT.E 2,390 SQ. F.t — g UT”N'DSES’%?E'TA‘J%E?#%F
— TCA 62—18—126 AND IS NOT
. LA >0 A GENERAL PROFERTY
= <8 SURVEY AS DEFINED UNDER
g EnE RULE 0820-3-.07, CHAPTER
@ NLPE 08203 STANDARDS OF
208 =0 . PRACTICE, RULES OF THE
Ly TENNESSEE BOARD OF
a0 EXAMINERS FOR LAND
PLR PROPERTIES, LLC - X g ag SURVEYORS.
PARGEL 1D; 07211047800 oY & o
LOT z w ||IWLIS e
SECTION 1, LEE SUBDMSION 5 <
PB. 5210, PG. 273 B ® | |on
RODC., THY 2 [
By o
=z 1]

45
5

"

NOTE At FRONT/STREET
SETBACK PER METRO
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE
MUNICIPAL CODES, CHAPTER (5
17.12.030, NOTE C(3}
PER ORDINANCE NO.

LIMITED COMMON F.’REVATE ELEMENTS

Bl.2017--833 - SOB'0T 15°W __ 40,00° jr ELEMENTS 16 A 16 A
1 2,457 SQ. FT.& 847 SQ. FT.+
EIBACK TA
ATy CLAIBORNE ST

#14 CLAIBORNE ST 28.8’

#12 CLAIBORNE ST 27.4'

#10 CLAIBORNE ST 25.6°

50' RIGHT-OF-WAY
PER PB 21, PG 85
(RO.D.C., TN)

#2 CLAIBORNE ST 15.0°

AVERAGE SETBACK = 24.2°
SETBACKS
FRONT/STREET: SEE NOTE A
/ e 15 J0' 60’
SIE: 5./5" STREET e —
REAR: 20° SCALE: 17 = 30'

A HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIME WITH PRIVATE ELEMENTS
OWNER: JOSH HELLMER EXHIBIT MAP
ADDRESS: _16_CLAIBORNE STREET
CITY: NASHWLLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
LOT p407
SUBD. _MAURY AND CLAIBORNE ADDITION
FLAT: _PLAT BOOK 21, PAGE 85
RECORD: INSTRUMENTS 20 804170036213
SCALE: 1™=30" DATE
MAP: 105-04 PARCEL: M’
16 A 27.00°%35.00°
16 B: 27.00%39.00°
16 A AREA; 3304 5Q. F1.+ OR 008 ACH
16 B AREA: 37296 SQILTE OR 0.07 AC.E
LOT AREA: 6,600 S0FT.% OR 015 AC+
DHG PATH: Drawlgs\2018—0493\ldiprof\2018~0493_HPR.dwg

. 0.0.C., TN)

ey \|8
0 O SE
”numn\‘gv

H & H LAND SURVEYING INC.
612 A FITZHUGH BLVD,

SMYRNA, TENNESSEE 37167
PHONE: G15-355-6905 EMAINL:  handhlond@bellsouth.net
JOB:  2018-0493 DRAWN BY: ACB




Case # 2019-182

ALLEY 96

20" RIGHT-OF-WAY

PER.PB 21.PG-85
— R G8

I
(R.0.D.C., TN}

NOB'09'15"E 40.00°

PRIVATE ELEMENTS  LIMITED COMMON
16 B ELEMENTS 16 B
906 SQ. FT.4 2,390 SQ. FT.k

408

PLR PROPERTWES, HL.C
PARCEL ID; 07?11047800
0

Lot
$EGTION 1, LFE SUBDMVISION
PB. 5210, PG. 273
(R.O.D.C., TN)

NOTE A: FRONT/STREET
SETBACK PER METRC
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE
MUNICIPAE CODES, CHAPTER
17.12.030, NOTE £(3)
PER ORDINANCE O,

1685.00"

T S82'0030E

NN

BL20i7-833 - - =

-
e S—

SOB0QE™W  40.00°
1S

STREET SETBACK TABLE
ADDRESS SETBACK
#14 CLAIBORNE 5T 28.8'
#12 CLAIBORNE ST 27.4'
#10 CLAIBORNE ST 25.6'
#2 CLAIBORNE ST 150’

CLAIBORNE ST

50' RIGHT-OF-WAY
PER PB 21, PG 85
(R.O.D.C., TN)

AVERAGE SETBACK = 24.2"
SEIBACKS
FRONT/STREET:_SEE. NOTE_A
SIpE:_5'/8" STREET

REAR: 20"

PERKINS ST

THIS EXHIBIT WAS DONE
UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF
TCA 62—18—126 AND IS NOT
A GENERAL PROFERTY
SURVEY AS CEFINED UNDER
RULE 0820—3-.07, CHAPYER
0B20-3 STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE, RULES OF THE
TENNESSEE BOARD OF
EXAMINERS FOR LAND
SURVEYORS.

40" RIGHT-OF-WAY
PER PB 21, PG 85
(R.0.D.C., TN}

UMITED COMMON PRIVATE ELEMENTS
ELEMENTS 16 A 16 A
2,457 SQ. FT.t 847 SQ. FT.L

0 15" 307 60’

SCALE: 1" = 30

OWNER: JOSH HELIMER

ADDRESS: _16 CLAIAORNE STREET

LOT 4407

PLAT:  _PLAT BOOK 21, PAGE 85

MAF: 105—04 PARCEL: 10.00

18 A:  27.00°%35.00°
16 8: 27.00%39.00"

CITy: NASHVILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENMESSEE

SUBD._MAURY AND CLAIBORNE ADIMIION =~

A HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIME WITH PRIVATE ELEMENTS

EXHIBIT MAP

RECORD: INSTRUMENTH 20180417-0036213 (R.O.D.C..IN)
SCALE: 1'=30)" DATE: AUGUST 21, 2018

S CORNT
Cosee Wi\l

/},
/1,” E
"’Hlmnn\‘g

16 A ARFA: 3304 50 _FI+ OR 0.08 AC+
16 B AREA: 1296 SQFT+ OR 0.07 ACHE
LOT AREA: 6,600 SQFT+ OR (.15 AC3
DHG PATH: Drawings\2018-049\Idlproj\ 2018-0493_HPR.dwg

H & H LAND SURVEYING INC.
612 A AITZHUGH BLVD.

SMYRNA, TENNESSEE 37167
PHONE: 615-355-6905 EMAIL:  handhlond@belisouth.net
JOB: 2018-0493 DRAWN BY: ACB




Zova- \d1
APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.

S e rfSO—they—wiIE-have-a—better—ideaIrof—thernature—ofyeur—req_ue_st.——Zo_ning staff will notify the-district —

council member of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the ¢ nvelopes and notices for
mafling to the ownérs of property within 600 feet pf the property at fssue in the case. The '

envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices

into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionélly, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

i am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

ELLT o7 DEvLoPmeEnT | ) [\3 {\o‘
APPELL_ANT H ‘ DATE




In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardshlp is. Hardsh|ps are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and

- topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature

trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot

"build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have

legitimate hardship.,

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES {HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

C oo Lo,  \W¢ vl No\'}'c/“(‘ Busid TWE
EXT ST SuD€wuks  on el hATboirne, Bur DL
HS3%Iwo o o Bwzubd o Pfad = Cof M
S=DCT WPUKE om P ol=w~s . NS THeM Oy
XY v, W g WL Ceax St THAT EED
WPV oG THANKS,

e i Case-# 2019-182




Case # 2019-18

20" RIGHT-OF-WAY
{(R.0.D.C., TN)
o NOS'0G'I5E___ 40,00°
\p "
N
- !5. |t
I
B
“
E }z?' N |
PRIVATE ELEMENTS LIMITED COMMON [4q] 50 “;“
16 B FLEMENTS 16 B 5]
906 SQ. FT.4 2,390 SQ. FT.& — -l & THIS EXHEIT WAS DONE
- TCA 62-18-126 AND IS NOT
R = A GENERAL PROPERTY
8 =@ SURVEY AS DEFINED UNDER
w 2,2 RULE 0B20-3—,07, CHAPTER
o Na¥F 08203 STANDARDS OF
108 ) =G 1 PRACTICE, RULES OF THE
o U TENNESSEE BOARD OF
o N EXAMINERS FOR LAND
Jo— YiEls SURVEYORS.
PLR PROPERTEES, LLC [
PARCEL ID; 07211047800 oY & e ol
Lot 1 = "R Tk
SECTION 1, LEE SUBDIMISION o ) <+
PB. 5210, PG. 273 ) s R
(RODL., ™) 2 E
g B
ol |
oot —— |
NOTE A: FRONT/STREET
SETBACK PER METRO
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE
MUNICIPAL CODES, CHAPTER -
ek DG o LMITED COMMON  PRIVATE ELEMENTS
BL20t7—833 — = = SOB'08' 15 40,00 I ELEMENTS 16 A 16 A
I / 2,457 5Q. FTt 847 SQ. FT.k
SIREET SETBACK TABLE
ADDRESS ___ SETBACK CLAIBORNE ST
#14 CLAIRORNE ST 28.8° 50" RIGHT-OF-WAY
#12 CLAIBORNE 5T 27.4° PER PB 21, PG 85
#10 CLAIGORNE 5T 256 (R.O.D.C., TN)
#2 CLAIBORNE ST 150
AVERAGE SETBACK = 24.2°
SETBACKS
FRONT/STREET; SEE NOTE A o 5 30 60°
SIOE, 248" STREET e — ]
REAR: 20°' SCALE: 17 = 30/

A HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIME WITH PRIVATE ELEMENTS
EXHIBIT MAP

OUNER: JOSH _HFLMER
ADDRESS: 16 CLAIBORNE STREET

CITY: NASHVILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
LOT 07
SUBD._MAURY AND Gl AIBORNE ADDITION
PLAT: _PLAT BOOK 21, PAGE 85

RECORD: INSTRUMENT# 20180417—-0036213 (R.0.D.C..TN)
SCALE: 1"=30" DATE: AUGUST 21, 2018

MAP: 105—04 PARCEL: 10.00

16 A 2200X35.00°
168 B: 27.00%39.00° .

16 A ARFA: 3304 50 fTd OR 0.08 ACH
16 B AREA: 3296 SQFL+ OR 0.07 ACH
LOT ARFA: _B.B00 SQ.FT.+ OR 015 AC2
DWG PAIH: Drowings\2018-0493\IdIprof\ 2018-0493_HFR.dug
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H & H LAND SURVEYING INC.
612 A FITZHUGH BLVD.

SMYRNA, TENNESSEE 37167
PHONE: 615-355—-6905 EMAIL: handhland@bellscuth.net
JOB: 2018—-0493 DRAWN BY: ACE
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-182 (16 Claiborne Street)

Metro Standard:

Requested Variance:

Zoning:
Community Plan Policy:

MCSP Street Designation:

Transit:

Bikeway:

Claiborne Street — 4' grass strip, 5 sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street
Standard

Perkins Street — 4' grass strip, 5’ sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street
Standard

Not upgrade sidewalks along Claiborne Street; Construct alternative sidewalk design
along Perkins Street

R6

T4 NE (Urban Neighborhood Evolving)

Claiborne Street — Local Street

Perkins Street — Local Street

Property 190’ east from #25 — Midtown; Planned Rapid Bus per nMotion

None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes to construct a two family dwelling and requests a variance due to the presence of

existing sidewalks along the frontage of the site. Planning evaluated the following factors for the variance request:

(1) A 3 grass strip and 5’ wide sidewalk exists along Claiborne Street. While the existing sidewalk does not meet
the Local Street standard, at this location the 3’ grass strip provides adequate buffer from traffic and space

for obstructions.

(2) A5’ sidewalk without a grass strip is located along the Perkins Street frontage. There are two utility poles

within the sidewalk space, approximately three feet from the back of curb. This condition is consistent

across several properties along this block face. While providing a new grass strip and sidewalks to the Local
Street standard is not optimal given the limited width of the parcel, staff finds no significant hardship in

expanding the sidewalk width to provide sufficient space for ADA compliance and for people walking.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. The applicant shall coordinate with Metro Public Works to expand the sidewalks along Perkins Street to

reduce utility obstructions and ensure ADA compliance.

2. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions along Claiborne Street in a state of good repair per Public Works final
guidance. Any portion of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to
be removed and replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.
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ZONING APPEAL: NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING OWNERS

T o\ ed
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DEPARTMENT OF CODES & BUILDING SAFETY

] : “yrA G S

) Neu ﬁﬂvm

17 2 0AD &W‘“7 , MRETRC OFFICE BUILDING —31d FLOOR
' 800 SECOND AVENUE, SOUTH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEG 37210

MAILING ADDRESS
POST OFRICE BOX 196300
NASHVILLE, TENNESSER 37219-6300

‘TELEPHONER {615) 862-6500
BACSINILE (615) 862-6514
www.nashvitle. gov /codes

RE: Appeal Case Number: 2019-182
16 CLAIBORNE ST LA (AR lvek
Map Parcel: 105064001000 o ST ST
R . . J 5 LAFAY
Z.oning Classification: R6 0
Council District: 17 K

. This is to inform you thai Elliott Development filed an appeal for the property at the above
referenced location. The appellant requested a variance from sidewalk requirements, Should this
request be approved, it would allow the applicant to construct two single family houses without
building sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund.

Fawd R+ THIS IS NOT A ZONE CHANGE REQUEST® ##k# &

You are hereby notified that the Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct public hearings on
THURSDAY 5/2/2619, beginning at 1:00 p.m. in the Sonny West Conference Center of the
Howard Office Building, 700 2nd Avenue South. If you wish to show support or opposition to
your neighbor’s request, you may do so in person. In liew of a personal appearance, you may
submit writlen communication {fo the Board prior to the scheduled board meeting date. We
cannot guarantee written communication to be a part of the record unless it is received no
later than Noon the Menday before the meeting date.

This letter is being' sent to you because you are the owner of properiy located within 600° of the
subject location. This request is only for the property at the above location. We are required by
law to notify you of what your neighbor wishes fo do on his/her property.

Should you have questions or require special accommodations (handicap accessibility), you may
email us at BZA(@nashville.gov. You can view this case at epermits.nashville.gov and search by
- permit # 20190014743 or search by the address.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

BUILDING = ELECTRICAL ¢ GAS/MBCHANICAL » PLUMBING ¢ PROPERTY STANDARDS ¢ ZONING




Case # 2019-183

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building Y
METROPOLITAN COVERNAK !
oo %m

PIRELE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

8060 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant: __S®Sor 066S Date: 3 [\3 l\°\

roperty Owner Case#: _2019- / 53
TWSor Ouks

Representative: ;
b Map & Parcel: _C %108 00900

Council District 2\

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

EES ICEATIAL - SINELE FALULY

] RO o)
Activity Type: m:é %@Alﬂ’
Location: fm o) 4\3@ Alfé A.)\

This property is in the RsSS Z.one District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Purpose:

Reason:

REQUEST AT (NEPPLL SIDBWALKS. NSV ConSTRIBITE
Section(s): { 7" ZO» i w

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40,180 Subsection _&__Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

KeSarn OLGS Lams
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)

Vo2 BALPES wNE F
Address Address

ART T TR 27013
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

LIS - 21e - S/\L

Phoie Number Phone Number

FRSor . Obes & BlentwoapPheADEM T,

Email ‘ com Email

Zoning Examiner: ( C Appeal Fee:




Case # 2019-183

Metropolitan Government VLAV IO

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety

800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

¥ ”%}%5;\ : i e \-.% R e

o

PARCEL: 10504001000 APPLICATION DATE: 03/13/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

16 CLAIBORNE ST NASHVILLE, TN 37210
LOT 407 MAURY & CLAIBORNE PLAN

PARCEL OWNER: BUCHANAN, SAMUEL ET AL CONTRACTCR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

NEW CONSTRUCTION RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY
PER: 17.20.120 SIDEWALKS REQUIRED

REQUEST TO NOT INSTALL SIDEWALKS AND NOT CONTRIBUTE

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-183

Metropolitan Government VR AR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

B 25 :
ORARD APP 0190

PARCEL: 10504001000 APPLICATION DATE: 03/13/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

16 CLAIBORNE ST NASHVILLE, TN 37210
LOT 407 MAURY & CLAIBORNE PLAN

PARCEL OWNER: BUCHANAN, SAMUEL ET AL ' CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

NEW CONSTRUCTION RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY
PER: 17.20.120 SIDEWALKS REQUIRED

REQUEST TO NOT INSTALL SIDEWALKS AND NOT CONTRIBUTE

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and.after reugh-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction,




Case # 2019-183

wetrpolan Government || AIIAIN

‘of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashvilie, TN 37210

B

PARCEL: 10504001000 APPLICATION DATE: 03/13/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

16 CLAIBORNE ST NASHVILLE, TN 37210
LOT 407 MAURY & CLAIBORNE PLAN

PARCEL OWNER: BUCHANAN, SAMUEL ET AL CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

NEW CONSTRUCTION RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY
PER: 17.20.120 SiDEWALKS REQUIRED

REQUEST TO NOT INSTALL SIDEWALKS AND NOT CONTRIBUTE

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvais are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-183
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..... - i Case#2019-183

Zo\& - \]%
APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So-they will have a-betterideal-of the nature-of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district ————
councnt member of the hearmg You W|IE be respons;ble for preparmg the envelopes and not:ces for

enveiopes must mclude the retum address for the BZA and case numher Fotd and msert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. {See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have appiied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-fite your request
with the board. ‘

Once your request is filed, the staff wiil review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

t am aware that ! am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

T asew ©66S 3'\3|\°\
APPELLANT H _ DATE




#2019-183

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application

of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other

. extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and

exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unigue characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unigue to the subject property

and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the

previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public' welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation

from the Planning Commission.

QO

w

M




In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and

- topography of property. The Board can also consider ather practical difficulties such as mature

trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your ha rdship is, why you cannot

“build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have

legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOGULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

Cofwelh Lox, ' VAP 4 Buyzud ofF AN Thg
T- wREY- of AN Cob -te FRONT GG  S=bSwhigs,

L o oLl )Y TN OY. YUV o o Gap on “THE

S=NE SReETT S=DPEWALES. HNo otTvHeEr Sxpevafrues

on _ Bubmon, Lddee Rowi®* Lxr€s gleveEry
WhYER Bsorry, TRRSKS,
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-183 (1000 43" Avenue North)

Metro Standard:

Requested Variance:

Zoning:
Community Plan Policy:

MCSP Street Designation:

Transit:

Bikeway:

43" Avenue North - 4' grass strip, 5 sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street
Standard

Albion Street - 4' grass strip, 5" sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street
Standard

Not construct sidewalks along Albion Street; not contribute in-lieu of construction
along Albion Street

RS5

T4 NM (Urban Neighborhood Maintenance)
43" Avenue North — Local Street

Albion Street - Local Street

Property 900 east from #20 — Scott

None existing; neighborway planned on Albion Street per WalknBike

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes to construct a single family dwelling on the property and requests not to

construct a sidewalk or contribute in lieu of constructing sidewalks along Albion Street, due to the large property

frontage and utility conflicts. Planning evaluated the following factors for the variance request:

(1) The applicant is willing to upgrade the existing sidewalk on the 43" Avenue North frontage to the Local

Street standard.

(2) Dedicating right-of-way on the Albion Street frontage will allow Metro to construct a sidewalk there in the

future without having to acquire additional property.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. The applicant shall either upgrade the sidewalks along 43" Avenue North to the Metro Local Street
Standard or contribute in-lieu of constructing sidewalks along 43" Avenue North.

2. 'The applicant shall dedicate right-of-way along Albion Street to accommodate a future 4’ grass strip and 5’

sidewalk.



Case #2019-183

From: Jason Oggs [mailto:jason_oggs@brentwoodacademy.com]

Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 8:50 AM

To: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes)

Cc: Josh Hellmer

Subject: FW: Jason Oggs - Re: 1000 43rd Avenue BZA Sidewalk Variance/In Lieu of Fee Appeal

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise
caution when opening any attachments or links from external sources.

Good morning Jessica,
| hope you are well.

Regarding my BZA hearing coming up next week, | wanted to share the email below | just forwarded
to Councilman Kindall. | spoke with him this morning and he stated that he would support the
Variance request.

Josh Hellmer, my builder also suggested forwarding this information to you as well.
If there is anything you can do to assist in this request, such as attaching this email to my case or

following up with Councilman Kindall to note on his support for my case, | would be most
appreciative. The Appeal Case # is 2019-183 and the permit # is 20190014752.

Please let me and Josh know if you have any questions.
Sincerely!

Jason Oggs

From: Jason Oggs

Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 8:45 AM

To: 'etkindall@aol.com' <etkindall@aol.com>

Cc: 'Josh Hellmer' <hellmerj@hotmail.com>

Subject: Jason Oggs - Re: 1000 43rd Avenue BZA Sidewalk Variance/In Lieu of Fee Appeal

Hello Councilman Kindall,
Thanks for returning my call this morning and for your willingness to support my BZA request.

rd rd



Case # 2019-183

| own the property located at 1000 43 Avenue North in your district (43 and Albion Street). In
the coming weeks, | will begin construction on a new home on this property.

Prior to moving dirt, | submitted a request with the BZA department for a sidewalk variance, to
include a variance from the in lieu of fee as well. There is a sidewalk that runs adjacent to 43rd
Avenue, and the house | will build will face 434 Avenue. | will construct the required sidewalks as

required on the 43 Avenue side.

The reasons | am requesting a variance are as follows:
1) There is currently no sidewalk that runs the length of my property adjacent to Albion Street

(and beyond in the direction for 42" Avenue). | have attached pics for your reference.

2) Asidentified in the pics, there are three power poles that run parallel to Albion Street and
my property. Were | required to install sidewalks, the power poles would be in the way of
pedestrian traffic and obstruct the usefulness of the sidewalk.

3) Also, my property line, as indicated in the survey attached, does not go to the street. In
essence, where the sidewalk would go, if | were required to put a sidewalk in, is not even a
part of my property line.

My BZA hearing is coming up on May 2nd ot 1pm. The Appeal Case # is 2019-183 and the permit #
is 20190014752, Based on our earlier conversation this morning, | appreciate you verbally stating
that you would support my variance request for sidewalks and my variance request regarding the in
lieu of fee for the reasons stated above. If you can reply to this email stating your support and
forward the email to the BZA stating the same, | would greatly appreciate it.

Sincerely,

lason V. Oggs

Business Manager
Brentwood Academy
219 Granny White Pike
Brentwood, TN 37027
615-523-0621

Jason_oggs@brentwoodacademy.com

This message (including any attachments) contains confidential and/or privileged information.
It is intended for a specific individual and purpose and is protected by law. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message. Any
disclosure, copying, or distribution of this message, or the taking of any action based on it, is
strictly prohibited.
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Case # 2019-189

Metropolitan Beard of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building

800 Second Avenue South METROFOLITARN i;m'am‘-:.m}ig ‘:‘-"',.-;..'.?:z:Irax'sz);;oxc:)u,\.f'rv
Nashville, Tennessee 37210
! 9 _ G~
Appellant: [ v & Pé“ P}ﬁ(ﬁf i»\r’ v, ‘Date: 5( -
i \,
Property Owner: v &
perty 4 ‘*Z} Case#: 2019- / J/C /
Representative: : §12N [t 44 a3z L .
P o J Map & Parcel: ff)a - ﬁj = eyl

Council Distriet é Q

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: .~ .4 0{ P
& a LQ ’f!;v j:f Ceaioyicls a9 Eicwvﬁ“jf‘umzf:’!

Activity Type' 5 [ N/? Ziv’thy / 1[ jﬁ e ;fi,lf'ﬁ gl
Location: i{ 1 ﬁf %é“(iab’iw-&; J a/l‘?_;«) L

This property is in the ﬁ i?z Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed'with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

Viwoane éL&;zﬁfgf ) . .

Section(s): ﬂg«, 72 (‘}f?“‘tf) @

Based on poﬁers and jurg’ diction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section

17.40.180 Subsection __ Y Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above Fequirement as applied to this property.

ey n‘ ‘9 A gard-

_...._...EUW TR, j&&

Appellan Né’lﬂe (P[ejse Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
9;( CGMJ!M% 5‘9 ’ﬂﬂ |
Address . Address
Clty, State, ﬁlp Code - City, State, Zip Code
Lol -1 138
Phone Number Phone Number

o i . . } £~
a3 (), Dhbednebon o
S A .
" Zoning Examiner: Appeal Fee: 3}3\‘@ O
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wetropottan Goveroment UMY

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 083033F00200C0O APPLICATION DATE: 03/19/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

2116 GREENWOOD AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37206
UNIT 8 2114 GREENWOOD AVENUE

PARCEL OWNER: L & E PROPERTIES DEVELOPERS AND COM CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

*#¥Raquesting a variance from height requirements 13" too tall***

To construct 2116 Greenwood Avenue of new HPR/duplex family residence with 2417 sq ft of living space, 427 sq ft of
garage, and 522 sq ft of porches and decks. Minimum 5 ft side setbacks, minimum front setback at 53.6 per avg and

20" minimum rear setback. Minimum 6 ft between structures. Must conform to all easements on property. Maximum
height of 1.5 to width ratio from natural grade. Maximum building coverage on total parcel not to exceed 50%....Note
property is accessed from alley only, Greenwood Avenue {front fagade) is an elevated bridge/road, no direct access to
property on Greenwood....House has an entrance door on front and rear facades. Pursuant # 2006-1263 Metro Code ot
Laws, | (holder OF permit) hereby certify that all construction & demolition waste generated by any & all activities
governed by this permit shall be disposed of in an approved landfill. Further, | certify that no construction & demolition
waste shall be stored on the property in violation of any provision

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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wetropltan Governmert AN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 083033F00100CO APPLICATION DATE: 04/26/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

2114 GREENWOOD AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37206
UNIT A 2114 GREENWOOD AVENUE

PARCEL OWNER: L & E PROPERTIES DEVELOPERS AND COR CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT: L & E PROPERTIES DEVELOPERS AND L & E PROPERTIES DEVELOPERS AND 70912 STBC-A
CONTRACTORS

MURFREESBORO, TN 37129

6152024102
PURPOSE:
To construct 2114 Greenwood Avenue of new HPR/duplex family residence with 2417 sq ft of living space, 427 sq ft of
garage, and 522 sq ft of porches and decks. Minimum 5 ft side setbacks, minimum front setback at 53.6 per avg and
20" minimum rear setback. Minimum 6 ft between structures. Must conform to all easements on property. Maximum
height of 1.5 to width ratio froam natural grade. Maximum building coverage on total parcel not to exceed 50%..Note
property is accessed from alley only, Greenwood Avenue (front fagade) is an elevated bridge/street, no direct access to
property on Greenwood....House has an entrance door on front and rear facades. Pursuant # 2006-1263 Metro Code ol
Laws, | (holder OF permit) hereby certify that all construction & demolition waste generated by any & all activities
governed by this permit shall be disposed of in an approved landfill. Further, i certify that no construction & demolition
waste shall be stored on the property in violation of any provision of Metro Code.; For every 30 feet of street frontage,
or fraction thereof, one 2 inch caliper tree as listed in the Urban Forestry approved tree list shall be planted on the
subject property. Sidewalks ARE required for this project because this parcel is within the USD and on a street in the
Major and Collector Street Plan, Contribution of $7,120.00 made to the Pedestrian Benefit Zone in-lieu of sidewalk
construction on 4/26/2018 (receipt sent to file)

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

U&O Sewer Availability Final Approval 862-7225
MWS.DevelopmentServicesCenter@nashville.gov

U&O Water Availability Final Approval 862-7225
MWS.DevelopmentServicesCenter@nashville.gov

SWGR U&O Sign-off 862-6038 logan.bowman@nashville.gov

Building Framing - Ceiling Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Floor Elevation !.arry.Dennis@néshville.gov

Building Footing APPROVED Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Foundation Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Framing REJ-NOFEE Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Codes Tree U&O Final Inspection

Building Framing - Wall Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

CA Building Progress Inspection Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Slab APPROVED Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Final Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

U&O Letter 615-862-6527 tawanna.dalton@nashville.gov

D
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wetrpaitan Governmert SN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 083033F00200CO APPLICATION DATE: 04/26/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

2116 GREENWOOD AVE NASBHVILLE, TN 37206
UNIT B 2114 GREENWOOD AVENUE

PARCEL OWNER: L & E PROPERTIES DEVELOPERS AND COM CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT: L & E PROPERTIES DEVELOPERS AND L & E PROPERTIES DEVELOPERS AND 70912 STBC-A
CONTRACTORS

MURFREESBORO, TN 37129

6152024102
PURPOSE:
To construct 2116 Greenwood Avenue of new HPR/duplex family residence with 2417 sq ft of living space, 427 sq ft of
garage, and 522 sq ft of porches and decks. Minimum 5 ft side setbacks, minimum front setback at 53.6 per avg and
20" minimum rear setback. Minimum 6 ft between structures. Must conform to all easements on property. Maximum
height of 1.5 to width ratio from natural grade. Maximum building coverage on total parcel not to exceed 50%....Note
property is accessed from alley only, Greenwood Avenue {front fagade) is an elevated bridge/road, no direct access to
property on Greenwood....House has an entrance door on front and rear facades. Pursuant # 2006-1263 Metro Code of
Laws, | (holder OF permit) hereby certify that all construction & demolition waste generated by any & all activities
governed by this permit shall be disposed of in an approved landfill. Further, | certify that no construction & demolition
waste shall be stored on the property in violation of any provision of Metro Code.; For every 30 feet of street frontage,
or fraction thereof, one 2 inch caliper tree as listed in the Urban Forestry approved tree list shall be planted on the
subject property. Sidewalks ARE required for this project because this parcel is within the USD and on a street in the
Major and Collector Street Plan. Contribution of $7,120.00 made to the Pedestrian Benefit Zone in-lieu of sidewalk
construction on 4/26/2018 (receipt sent to file)

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

U&O Sewer Availability Final Approval 862-7225
MWS.DevelopmentServicesCenter @nashville.gov

U&O Water Availability Final Approval 862-7225
MWS.DevelopmentServicesCenter@nashville.gov

SWGR U&RO Sign-off 862-6038 logan.bowman@nashville.gov

Building Framing - Ceiling Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Floor Elevation Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Footing APPROVED Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Foundation Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Framing REI-NOFEE Larry.Dennis@nashvitle.gov

Codes Tree U&O Final Inspection

Building Framing - Wall Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

CA Building Progress Inspection Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Slab APPROVED Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

Building Final Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov

U&O Letter 615-862-6527 tawanna.dalton@nashville.gov
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members,
__So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning, staff will notify the district -
councit member of the hearing. You wrll be responmble for preparmg the envelopes and notu:es for
mallrng to the: owners of property W|thm 600 feet pfithe property atissue in the case. The
enve!opes must include the return address for the BZA and case ‘number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered fo Zoning staff at least twenty-three {23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your heighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60} days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board,

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

I'am aware that I am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

LA - B-1544

T APPELLANT T\‘E DATE

-
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Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application .. .
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unigue characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alfeged difficuity or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adeguate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

inteqgrity of Master Development Plan- The grariting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of |
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the quthority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. F.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shalf not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Pianhing Commission, ) )
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In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is..Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, firegular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
irees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect vour plan, Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.,

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you fee! you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solelyon a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WQULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS QUTLINED?

-’vaff .jv&ﬁ‘?;@ﬁ, ém—(lg-*‘f(f/\}ﬁ ‘
kw i i x 7 - .
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Case # 2019-18¢

L & £ PROPERTIES, \
DEVELGPERS AND

CONTRACTORS, INC. \
INST.NO. 20181218--0123079, .

R.0.0.C.,TN \

LUILLING E1GH T EXFIGTT

THE PURPOSE OF THIS EXHIBIT IS TO DEPICT EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHTS
AS THEY RELATE YO CERTAIN GROUND ELEVATIONS.

THIS EXHIBIT IS NOT A GENERAL PROPERTY SURVEY AS DEFINED UNDER
RULE 08120.03f7 AND WAS DONE UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF TCA
62—-18-1286.

OWNERS: L & E PRCPERTIES, DEVELOPERS AND CONTRACTCRS, ING,

ADDRESS: 2114 & 2116 GREENWOOD AVENUE

NASHVILLE, TN 37129

083033F00100CC [2114], 083033F0020000 [2118]

083033F90000C0 [0.1.C.]

Dale & Associates

PROJECT NO. 17104 Consulting Civil Engineering/Land Planning & Zoning
Landscape Architecture/Sutveying

316 HeatherPlace  Nashville, T 37204 (615) 297-5166

Da

DATE: 3—4-2019

Y
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I L & E PROPERTIES, \
DEVELOPERS AND
. CONTRACTORS, INC.
h INST.NO. 20181218-0123079,
!

R.Q.0.C.,TN

LBUILDING HEIGHT EXFIG!T

i,
s,

2019-189

THE PURPOSE OF THIS EXHIBIT IS TO DEPICT EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHTS
AS THEY REIATE TO CERTAIN GROUND ELEVATIONS,
THIS EXHIBIT IS NOT A GENERAL PROPERTY SURVEY AS DEFINED UNDER
RULE 0B20.03—7 AND WAS DONE UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF TCA

62—-16—126,
OWNERS: L & E PROPERTIES, DEVELOPERS AND CONTRACTORS, INC.
ADDRESS: 2114 & 2116 GREENWOOD AVENUE
19
NASHVILLE, TN 37128 %, aans? &
‘lo," SSEE wo - “‘“‘
OBI03IFO0100C0 {2114], 083I0IFF00200C0 [2116] g™
9330333000000 [010] Dale & Associates
PROJECT NO. 17101 Du Consulting Civil Engineering/Land Planning & Zoning
Landscape Architecture/Surveying
DATE: 3-4-2019 516 Heathier Place  Nashville, Tn 31204 (615) 207-5156
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building Y\;\%‘%y
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAK GOVERNME] THLE AR DAVIBRON CHUATY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 1_;2 Ry
Appeltant : 6{\-@&1 el g 3y [ Date: &~ \i"\4
Pro O : Sy W
perty Ownex :\.“LH’# NQRSE& Case#: 2019- 1]
Representative: ;: SSeoT T ¥
P ¢ U}NF’Y Map & Parcel. 15" &) as%9 [l

- Council District \ -t
The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: . ' .
Ccm\xﬂ;"nug; ﬁ\\&*xﬁ% o A O
e w ol e eavc e, TeEsrtmal @Q"‘r‘\‘

Activity Type: Cormmiend ) CeadoNa) N
Location: < ol \ @ AGE S—

This property is in the C..S Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and ail data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

[

Sinvemasesiie N fm Lt AN

Reason:

Section(s): __ L L. 2. VD

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection % Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming nses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

CDP@(L\NL; SCo S ot Mekinnes

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representafive Name (Please rent)

929 S. Dooclas ME /513 Fars Avene

Address . Address

Nasswne [TV 27204 Naskodlle, 7 37212

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

(ery — 388~ 9232 (352) 53%- F6%L
Phene Number Phene Number
’l'lf\ds\ahf Sttt @ Y [ exm Scotf . A/;a/(;ﬂngj @ Foun!rj wmmzmé& cotn
Email . Email . .

~ Zoning ExamincE Appeal Fee:
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wetropottan Governmert [N

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety

A o e nf\?‘tg &é{?%‘: R AN
PARCEL: 10501008900 APPLICATION DATE: 03/19/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

901 12TH AVE S NASHVILLE, TN 37203
LOTS 6, 7 PT. LOT 1 BOYD ADDN SUB AMENT.

PARCEL OWNER: WARNER, TREGLOWN PATTON CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

BZA Appeal requesting Variance from 17.20.120 Sidewalk requirements. Sidewalks ARE required for this project
because this parcel is within the USD. You are NOT eligible to contribute to the Pedestrian Benefit Zone in-lieu of
construction because the parcel is within the UZO. Requesting to not replace sidewalks.

POC: Gabe Scott 615-335-4223

No Permit Application started for Renovations to convert building to a Full Service Restaurant.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.

. So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You WI|| be responmble for; preparmg the envelopes and notlces for

mallmg to. the owners of. propertv W|thm 600 feet pf the prope"rt' it |ssue in the case. The
envelopes must. include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelapes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at leasi twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing, Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your reguest that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
heing sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeai the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60} days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

" We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| am awar ijle for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

GABRINL. ST 3-\9 -9
APPELLANT  DATE
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Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant varianceé from fhe strict. épp!ication o
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of

such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general areq.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No infury to neighboring property- The granting of o variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of d varignce will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 {Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9, E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first c_onsidering a recommendation

from the Planning Commission.




Case # 2019-191

in Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship Is..Hardships are narrowness, shaliowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to bufld or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS QUTLINED?

SEE ATTAGED LETTER.
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1503 Ave S. Suite 1420
Nashville, TN 37210
SeottMcKinney@foundrycomraercial com

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Department of Codes and Administration
Metro Office Building

700 2" Avenue South, Nashville, TN

Subject: 901 12" Avenue South

Zoning Variance Request Letter

This letter provides a summary of the project requirements, the site considerations, and the
subsequent request for a variance to the City of Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals to allow the
property improvements and the renovations fo the existing building at 901 12" Ave S to be
converted from a family medical center to a full-service restaurant, L ady Bird Taco.

The existing building is located at 901 12% Avenue S, City of Nashville, County of Davidson,
State of Tennessee. The site is bounded by 12% Avenue S to the east, South Street to the north,
a metro alley to the west, and a full-service restaurant to the south. The subject site currently
consists of an existing 2,649 SF building developed in 1970. The total site area is +/- 0.46 AC or
20,037.60 SF in size. The project will consist of an extensive interior remodel and updating the
existing yard area for an outdoor patio area.

Per sub-section C.1 of Ordinance No. BL2016-493., Public sidewalk Installation, the
construction of new sidewalks is required along the property frontage when the property lies
along a street in the Major and Collector Street Plan. For this requirement, the sidewalk design
standards on section C.2. require that ssidewalk dimensions and required elements shall comply
with the Major and Collector Street Plan.” 12" Avenue S is classified as Arterial-Boulevard and
identified as T4-M-AB4 which specifically requires a Pedestrian Travelway (Sidewalk) of 8 feet,
a planting strip of 4 feet, a frontage zone of 4 feet, and a bike zone of 6 feet. Similarly, South
Street is classified as a Collector-Avenue and identified as T4-R-CA2 which specifically requires
a Pedestrian Travelway (Sidewalk) of 6 feet. a planting strip of 6 feet, and a bike zone of 8 feet.

The site’s most unique characteristic are the parking spaces on the premise. They sit within
close proximity to the entrance of the building and are perpendicular to both corridors. In order
to comply with the Major and Collector Street Plan, a portion of the site must be dedicated as
public right-of-way for 12t Avenue South and South Street. The amount of right-of-way required
to be dedicated will in turn remove 100% of the existing parking spaces as it is today. Due to
this fact and the already small size of the lot, the business owner is unable to forfeit any
property over and above the portion along 12t Avenue South. The construction of a new
parking ‘ot in the existing green area would not only be cost prohibitive for Lady Bird Taco to
move forward, but it would also completely replace the outdoor seating feature of the business.
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15039 Ave S. Suite 1420
Naghville, TN 37210
ScotiMicKiney@foandrycommercial conm

in order to comply with the spirit and intent of the code, the owner and Lady Bird Taco propose
to make the required improvements along 12" Avenue South.

Project planning and due diligence has been on-going, and because a cross parking easement
over 4 spaces will not be accepted by the owner of the property and removal of the outdoor
seating area is at hand, the approval of this variance request is crucial to the success of the

project.

Lady Bird Taco is a new concept being brought to town by way of a partnership between a local
successful musician, Gabriel Scott and a very weli accomplished Austin hospitality group,
Edgewise Hospitality. This variance will allow this famed restaurant group from Nashville's sister
city to bring a concept of fare that simply doesn't exist yet in town, the breakfast taco. Their
vision is to capture people across all demographics in to a welcoming, airy, well designed
spaced focused on service, quality, equality and culinary creativity. The hardship imposed by
the ordinance in place is certainly a result of the unique nature of the placement of the building
on the lot but is compounded by the placement of the parking spaces.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 615-324-
0796.

Sincerely,

)l

FOUNDRY COMMERCIAL, LLC.
Scott McKinney
Senior Associate / Broker
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Pianity (LC

Appellant :

Property Owner: ﬂv’ g [‘ﬁ/ L £
Representative: : Y cn i é u{f*tf Kfﬂ,

L4

Ja-e,j Hargis

Council District

Case # 2019-192

Date: =2 -19-| Q)
case#: 2019- 19T
Map & Parcel: _ DT o 00T oy mQ\Q
© 7 Dle o Tasdoaty

e

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein 2 Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

MO Cennd STUUET

2 %‘m\e::

L \b’\ Q‘:——%L\M@F

TR 2 5 mpm\m avions el %ai‘swihs\ ZoIEORY ;gjt

Activity Type:

e DSeSTIAL CD*-—‘-‘S“""E/U\.C:’LLOM

Location:

5“"‘5 WESTROE.O | Bso

This property is in the R%

Thy ME%R%C‘LD

Zone District, in aceordance with plans, application

and alt data heretofore filed with the Zoning Adminisirator, all of which are atiached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance

was denied for the reason:

Reason:

?

NN A A VA e a NCE

N A=Ye

Section(s):

P

Based on poivers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section

17.40,180 Subsection

Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property,

S piih Guleclly (Dignity LLC)

Appellant Name (Please Prinf)

[0¢& SWM‘M* ﬁlgﬂﬁﬂ ¢ K.

Address

ML Ju/rmL Th 2722

City, State, Zip Code

LIS K66 502

Phone Number

507"@5 K?Z(l @CIMQI(,(C)M

Emait

* Zoning Examiner:, ; E;

sz,wfllv‘ Sewllh éu/g/i\/

Representafive Ndme (Please Print)

Dﬁ»e? s Mfm? spn//»j: Kl

Mé Jufreh 771/ 3A22

City, State, Zip Code

LS K66 7042

Phone Number

]” 'I[)O @ D(‘fﬂ[%qfdr’w ’(WCHOV) Corm

Email

Appeal Fee:
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Metropolitan Government RNV A

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

o, ¥ P f

R S B e s Dbt bl

PARCEL: 090160100200C0 . APPLICATION DATE: 03/19/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

545 WESTBORO DR NASHVILLE, TN 37209

UNIT B HOMES AT WESTBORO & THUNDERBIRD

PARCEL OWNER: DIGNITY, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

BZA Sidewalk Appeal 2019-192 requesting to not construct sidewalks nor contribute in lieu of construction.

HPR 2 Houses on Parcel:545 Westboro Drive and 6300 Thunderbird Drive
Permit Applications 2018034163 and 2018034154

POC: Sam Gulertip 615-866-8042

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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Case # 2019-192

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.

So they willthave-a-betterideal of-the-nature-ef your request. Zoning staff will notify the district- —— -—-—--

council member of the hearing. You will be. responmb]e for preparlng the enve!opes ancl notices for
maillng to the owners of property w:thln 600 feet pf the property at zssue inthe case The

mto envelopes, sea! the enve[opes, and apply f;rst class postage These nEIghbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days hefore the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60} days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you

" that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be

aware that you have two {2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your

information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

o 3/19) zoig
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Standards for a Variance

of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standardsin
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other

. extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unigue to the subject property

and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance wilf not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental-to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential fots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shail not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation

from the Planning Commission.




Case # 2019-192

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and

- topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
“build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or sofely ona
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS QUTLINED?
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wetopotan Governmert. [ IMIINNEN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety

<
PARCEL: 090160100200CO APPLICATION DATE: 06/13/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

545 WESTBORO DR NASHVILLE, TN 37209
UNIT B HOMES AT WESTBORO & THUNDERBIRD

PARCEL OWNER: DIGNITY, LLC
APPLICANT: DIGNITY LLC

MT JULIET, TN 37122 6153515892
PURPOSE: _
BZA Sidewalk Appeal 2019-192 requesting to not construct sidewalks nor contribute in lieu of construction. To
construct 545 Westboro Drive. of new HPR/duplex family residence with 2196 sq ft of living space, 420 sq ft of garage,
and 180 sq ft of porches and decks. Minimum 5 ft side setback along adjacent parcel, 50 ft platted sethack on
Westhoro Drive, minimum front setback at 42 ft per avg and 20 ft minimum rear setback. Minimum 6 ft between
structures, Must conform to all easements on property. Maximum height of 1.5 to width ratio from natural grade.
Maximum building coverage on total parcel not to exceed 45%..... Pursuant # 2006-1263 Metro Code of Laws, | (holder
OF permit) hereby certify that all construction & demolition waste generated by any & all activities governed by this
permit shall be disposed of in an approved landfill. Further, | certify that no construction & demolition waste shall be
stored on the property in violation of any provision of Metro Code.; For every 30 feet of street frontage, or fraction
thereof, one 2 inch caliper tree as listed in the Urban Forestry approved tree list shall be planted on the subject
property. Sidewalks ARE required for this project because this parcel is within the UZO. You are eligible to contribute to
the Pedestrian Benefit Zone in-lieu of construction.

Before a building permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Site Plan Review APPROVED {615} 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[A] Zoning Review APPROVED {615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App IGNORE 615-862-5421 Patricia.Reynolds@nashville.gov
CA - Zoning Sidewalk Requirement Review BZAVARAPP (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[E] Sewer Availability Review For Bldg COND 615-862-7170 Shawna.Rodriguez@nashville.gov
[E] Sewer Variance Approval For Bldg N/A 615-862-7170 Shawna.Rodriguez@nashville.gov
[E] Water Availability Review For Bldg COND 615-862-7170 Shawna.Rodriguez@nashville.gov
[E] Water Variance Approval For Bldg N/A 615-862-7170 Shawna.Rodriguez@nashville.gov
fA] Bond & License Review On Bldg App APPROVED {615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[F] Address Review On Bldg App APPROVED 615-862-8781 Bonnie.Crumby@nashville.gov
[D] Grading Plan Review For Bidg App {615) 862-6038 Logan.Bowman@nashville.gov
{F] Ramps & Curb Cuts Review For Bldg A COND 615-880-1678 Christopher.Gregory@nashville.gov

[F] Sidewalk Review For Bldg App COND 615-880-1678 Christopher.Gregory@nashville.gov
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of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety
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PARCEL: 090160100100C0 APPLICATION DATE: 06/13/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

6300 THUNDERBIRD DR NASHVILLE, TN 37209
UNIT A HOMES AT WESTBORO & THUNDERBIRD

PARCEL OWNER: DIGNITY, LLC
APPLICANT: DIGNITY LLC

MT JULIET, TN 37122 6153515892
PURPOSE:
BZA Sidewalk Appeal 2019-192 requesting to not construct sidewalks nor contribute in lieu of construction.
To construct 6300 Thunderhird Ave. of new HPR/duplex family residence with 2410 sq ft of living space, 430 sq ft of
garage, and 288 sq ft of porches and decks. Minimum 5 ft side setback along adjacent parcel, 50 ft platted sethack on
Westhoro Drive, minimum front setback at 42 ft per avg and 20 ft minimum rear setback. Minimum 6 ft between
structures. Must conform to all easements on property. Maximum height of 1.5 to width ratio from natural grade.
Maximum building coverage on total parcel not to exceed 45%..... Pursuant # 2006-1263 Metro Code of Laws, | (holder
OF permit) hereby certify that all construction & demolition waste generated by any & all activities governed by this
permit shall be disposed of inan approved landfill. Further, | certify that no construction & demolition waste shall be
stored on the property in violation of any provision of Metro Code.; For every 30 feet of street frontage, or fraction
thereof, one 2 inch caliper tree as listed in the Urban Farestry approved tree list shall be planted on the subject
property. sidewalks ARE required for this project because this parcel is within the UZO. You are eligible to contribute to
the Pedestrian Benefit Zone in-lieu of construction.

Before a building permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Site Plan Review APPROVED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[A] Zoning Review APPROVED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App IGNORE 615-862-5421 Patricia.Reynolds@nashville.gov
CA - Zoning Sidewalk Requirement'Review BZAVARAPP (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov”

[E] Sewer Availability Review For Bldg COND 615-862-7170 Shawna.Rodriguez@nashville.gov
[E] Sewer Variance Approval For Bldg N/A 615-862-7170 Shawna.Rodriguez@nashville.gov
[E] Water Availability Review For Bldg COND . §15-862-7170 Shawna.Rodriguez@nashville.gov
[E] Water Variance Approval For Bldg N/A ‘ 615-862-7170 Shawna.Rodriguez@nashville.gov
[A] Bond & License Review On Bldg App APPROVED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[F] Address Review On Bidg App APPROVED 615-862-8781 Bonnie.Crumby@nashville.gov
[D] Grading Pian Review For Bldg App (615) 862-6038 Logan.Bowman@nashville.gov
[F] Ramps & Curb Cuts Review For Bldg A COND 615-880-1678 Christopher.Gregory@nashvilie.gov

[F] Sidewalk Review For Bldg App COND 615-880-1678 Christopher.Gregory@nashville.gov
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EXISTING SITE LAYOUT PLAN BASED ON SITE
SURVEY PREPARED BY TN LICENSED LAND {
SURVEYOR GAYLON W. NORTHCUT

AR T Wit D0 NI JAIVLLE ¥
- APFHOVED FOR CONSTRUCTION -
5 S T Wk L YT 2 L PSR AT

XD CINSAE JOTICTY L CRTTRITA PUMEBLIN 3 1K
ARG ARy TR S TR THA AFPRTAL DI 01

Surveyot's Notes:

Existing 18” CMP Culvert 20,707
Pipe beneath Newly
Constructed Driveway

Existing 157 CMP Culvert Pipe beneath|
existing driveway {tc be removed
during driveway construction})

REMOVE EXISTING
BUILDING AND DRIVEWAY

I 3 A% AULWAHE TILT WIC BNAGYTEN
DT TaE 1% THE BTIAHNT TP BN TR 1L TR
ety

Privwte Unllity N8

Public eweri DA ..
Fublle Waters_NA

Stormwater:__SAOR I

022612015 b Al

®

PROOSED TEMPORARY

(itle . seerch.

ENTRANCE (SEE SHEET #5)

PROPOSED SILT FENCE

{SEE SHEET #5} Congcrate Wash Down Note;

1. Al beorings are magnetic and de nel
necossarily mateh o previously recorded plat.

2. This property may be subject to

sasamants either recorded or unrecorded nol
avaoilable to this surveyor ot the time of this
survey but which may be reveoles by a thorough

3, Before construction of excovation is done,
“'—-—....___ GONSTRUCTION GRAVEL tha coniraclor or owner must coll Tennesses One
Call to locote ony wnderground utilities.

4, @ Denotes parcel number from Tox Map 80-16.

REMOVE EXISTING GUARD
RAIL AND RETURN IT TO
METRO PW ]

ADJUST WATER

ELEVATION AS DEEMED NEGESSARY FOR
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PER METRG
WATER DEPT. SPECIFICATIONS

METER SURFACE

.
.
QO BumaTe22 &
;‘:‘; mmnl 4‘-’-
Par Surveyor:

on NAVID 1988

BM Datumn Is based |

RELOCATE EXISTING STOP SIGN IN
PROPOSED GRASS STRIP AS DEEMED
NECESSARY FOR NEW CURB/GUTTER

CONSTRUCTION

* Contractor shall provide an area for concrele wash down and equlpment
fueling in accordance with Metro CP-10 and CP-13, respectively.
Confracior to coordinate exact location with NPDES depariment during
preconstruction meeting. Condrol of ofher site wastes such as discarded
bullding materials, shemicals, litter and sanitary wastes that may cause
adverse impacts to water quality is alse required by the grading
permittes.

All temporary or permanent stabilization must be completed no later than
15 days (7days for steep slopes) after construction activity in that portion
of the site has temporarily or permanently ceased.

All perimeter erosion and sediment control measures must be in place
before starting grading.

Applicant/Owner: Dignity, LLC
Contact: Semih Gulertip
615 351 5892 satesltd@omail.com
1048 Singing Springs Rd,

Mt Juliet, TN 37122
\\\ My, AS-BUILT FOR:
PJ:*MEO “,
;Qﬁ.ém pragr 4\/// DIGNITY, LLC

545 WESTBROOK ROAD

RELOCATE EXISTING POWER &

Sy e meut [POLE GUTSIDE THE PROPOSED 1’\\\\® NASHVILLE, TN 37209

2007 Forast View Dril___ STOEWALK PER NES MAP 00—16 PARCEL 97

Antioch, TN 37013

TN RLS #1520 a0 80 0B # 20170213-0015045

G15-05-9761 DATE: JUNE 12, 2018

SCALE: 17 = 40°
Prepared Byt b 201804 Pregared For: Proposed Demolition and Erosion Control Plan : Flgure
Ashfaq Memon, PE Saate: As Shown : —— Proposed Residential Development — Grading Permit # SWGR#2018061201

Breatwood, TN e o A"‘er’°1‘;,§,§€;}:_ﬁ‘;ﬂ:§;‘e‘:"°“ Ce. 545 Westbara Drive — Map 80-16, Parce) 08016010020C0 20f5

amemon 1167 aol.com
(615) 4291294

Reviaaiz, 2013, Junedi2018

Waleed seder@gmall.com

Nashville, Tennessee
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LEGEND DRIVEWAY RAMP (ST-322) -
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Property Ownar: Dignity, LLC
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eadwa Wi _‘ 3
e Headual £ with = SLT Feye M
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C—1:

R=436.54"
DELTA=9"60'37"
L=75.00'

c—-2:

R=24.52'
DELTA==89"46"38"
L=38.42

Advanced Equity, LLC
302 Thunderbird Drive
Parcel IDf 09018033500
Inst.# 20170808—C0810857
Let Z-A, Re—Sub of Lot 2,
of the Re=Sub of Lot 11Z
Fian of Westboro Subdivision Sactlon 2
Flat Back 6200, Page
(R.O.D.C., TN?

Patricia Anne Wilaon
549 Westborg Drive
Barcel IDF 09016009800
Inst.§ 20111117—0090042
Lot 113, Saction 2
Weathere Subdivision
Plat Egok 1424, Page €0
®O.D.C., TN.)

AREA:
14,451.0 sq.ft. or 0.33 Ac.

EXHIBIT MAP
545 WESTBORC ROAD
METRO PARCEL ID# 08016009700
Antioch, TN 37013 20TH CIVIL DISTRICT
TN RLS #1529 EETELT NASHVILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
615-406-8761 SCALE: 17 = 30 SCALE: 1" = 30° DATE: 5/2']/1 8

Galyon W, Northeutt
2807 Forest View Drive

¢6L-610¢C # ®se)
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FRONT ELEVATION FOR:
DIGNITY, LLC
545 WESTBORO DRIVE
_ NASHVILLE, TN 37209
2607 Forest view Diive MAP 9016, PARCEL 97
Antioch, TN 37013 INST # 20170809-0081538

TN RLS #1529 ]
615-406-0761 DATE: JUNE 1, 2018
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Galyon W, Northcutt
2607 Forest View Drive
Antioch, TN 37013

TN RLS #1529
615-406-8761

20.70°

120

1&_0;"

Surveyor's Notes:

1. Al beorings ere magnetic and do not
necessarily match a previously recorded plat.

2. This property may be subject to

easements either recorded or unrecorded not
availoble te this surveyor ot the time of this
survey but which may be revealed by ¢ thorough
{tle search.

3. Before construction or excavetion is dome,
the contractor or owner must call Tennessee One
Call to locate any underground uiilities.

4, @ Denctes parcel number from Tox Map 9016,

{MPERVIOUS AREA(S) DATA TABLE

PRE-IMPERVIOUS AREA = 1745 5f
POST-IMPERVIOUS AREA = 5083 sf
INCREASED 1A = 3348 sf
130 LF MODIFIED FRENCH DRAIN REQUIRED
30" TRENGCH DEPTH

PLOT PLAN FOR;:
DIGNITY, LLC
545 WESTBROOK ROAD
NASHVILLE, TN 37209
MAP 90—18 PARCEL 97
DB # 20170213-0015045
DATE: JUNE 1, 2018

¢6L-610¢C # ®se)



Surveyor's Notes:

X (\@5\4@ =
1. All bearings cre from o previcusly recorded
plat.
2. This property may be subject to
easements either recorded or unrecerded not
availoble to this surveyor at the time of thiz 9%
survey but which may be revealed by a thorough _

title search. SiLT FENCE ~—__ 3

3. Before construction or excavation is done,
the contracter or owner rmust call Tennesses Gne
Caolt to tocate any underground utilfties.

‘vﬁ

4, @Denoﬁes parcel number from Tox Mop 90-16.

/%ﬁ//

M LEEGEXE N
e,

GE'SS1

SILT FENCE —__ !

Thunderbirg Drive
(680" row)

T oo o (o (G [Glon, gEAEIG TCHOR (EGTH PLOT PLAN FOR:
ADVANCED EQUITY, LLC
S— 6302 THUNDERBIRD DRIVE
IMPERVIOUS AREA(S) DATA TABLE FRONT SETBACK -
PRE-MPERVIOUS AREA = 1844 sf 2079 NASHVILLE, TN 37209
?:{Jis;ogo\;\’- 2 Viow Dri N o e 5 0 40 80 120  MAPZ 90-18 PARCEL 333
est Vi e 75 LF MODIFIED FRENCH DRAN REQUI £
Aatiock, TN 37013 D ey by REQUIRED e e e e e INST # 20170808—0081057
‘ 15 5 TS
e ArRS #1529 SCALE: 1" = 40 DATE: JANUARY 9, 2018
-..,,"“-i EE!:_‘“'-““ .

¢6L-610¢C # ®se)



545 Westboro Dr
Nashwille, TN 37208

Prepared By:
Ashfag Memon, PE
Brentwood, TN
amemon1167@aoct.com

Projuct No.

2018-01
Seale: As Shown
Fita Hame: SW-1

(615) 4291294

{ate;
RevZ-Mov. 15, 2018, fune312018

Prepared For:
American Eagle Construction Co.
Nolensville, Tennessee
Waleed.seder@gmail.com

oy Gy

AL
F “,:iri “‘j ;s::i'

LEY

iy 4 yJormwater:

METRO WATER SERVICES - NASHVILLE, TN
- APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION -

'THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED 8Y THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER
AND SEWERAGE SERVICES OR CONTRACTED PROTESSIONAL AND IS
HEREDY APPROVED FOI CONSTRUCTION, THIS APPROVAL SITALL NOT

OEREDY APPRUV L vlrm NS 200 TS

BE CONSTRUED AS AN ASSURANCE THAT TUE ‘IMPROVEMENTS
qupé;mn IN THE DOCUMENT BEARTNG THIS STAME WILL FUNCTION AS

ghﬁﬁ;f]'n ﬂlLﬂ'ﬁ -::;
Private Utility: ™A [
Public Sewer: NA

Public Water:_ VA
SWGR 2018061201 1

W b Sl

Lt

Site Vicinity Map

02/25/2019
Date R :; Enginet?f

_’T-‘ ?':;'
Y

¥ B

i::' i f'i:_l ¥ 1, .

[

ht

T

]

et |

i

LECTHOMS

HiZ &3

Figure

Proposed Residential Development — Grading Permit # SWGR#2018061201

545 Waestboro Drive — Map 90-16, new Parce! 090160100200C0
Nashville, Tennessee

10f5




METRO WATERSERVICRS - NASHVILLY, TH
- AFPHOVED FOR CONSTRUCTION -

EXISTING SITE LAYOUT PLAN BASED ON SITE , mepcses R ITEE | Srvavor's Notes: 5
SURVEY PREPARED BY TN LICENSED LAND J? R . \
SURVEYOR GAYLON W. NORTHCUT sty Tecordes b
D necassarily maich ¥ preweugiy recorded plat.
Public Waters_ MA
Stosmwater:_ SHOR 2018051201 2, This property moy be subject to
Existing 18” CMP Culvert _20.70° @ 02/25/2019 [ Al sosernants sither recorded or unrecorded nol
Pipe beneath Newly N S ovailable to this surveyor ot the lime of this
. ool survey bul which may be reveoled by o thorough
Constructed Driveway I Ltle search.
I § PROOSED TEMPORARY s Bef et —
. : ;O —=f CONSTRUCT'ON GRAVEL . ore construction of excavolion 15 aoneg,
Existing 15”7 CMP Culvert Pipe beneath ] - the contractor or owner must coll Tennesses One
existing driveway (to be removed o ENTRANCE (EE SHEET #5) Coll to locote any underground ulilities,

during driveway construction)

4, Q- 16.
o 450" _ PROPOSED SILT FENCE @ i}ﬁfmles parcal number from Tox Mop 90--16

REMOVE EXISTING
BUILDING AND DRIVEWAY @ o (SEE SHEET #5) Concrete Wash Down Note:
‘ Vi »  Contractor shall provide an area for concrete wash down and equipment
- / fueling in accordance with Metro CP-10 and CP-13, respectively.
REMOVE EXISTING GUARD ™ LAY Contractor to coordinate exact location with NPDES department during

RAIL AND RETURN ITTO
METRO PW

preconstruction meeting. Control of other site wastes such as discarded
building materials, chemicals, litter and sanitary wastes that may cause
adverse impacts to water quality is also required by the grading

ADJUST WATER METER SURFACE permittee.
ELEVATION AS DEEMED NECESSARY FOR
l SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PER METRO AR . All temporary or permansnt stabilization must be completed no later than
I WATER DEPT. SPECIFICATIONS \\ 15 days (7days for steep slopes) after construction activity in that portion
\p of the site has temporarily or permanently ceased.
~ %!r . All perimeter erosion and sediment control measures must be in place
e before starting grading.
& . . s
LA . Applicant/Owner: Dignity, LLC
@ 17622 .y ~L T/ | | Contact: Semih Gulertip
Firo Hydrant g el T Ss. ‘ 5 T = 615 351 5892 satesltd@amail.com

Per Surveyor: BM Datum is based

on NAVD 1988 Tk 1048 Singing Springs Rd,

Mt. Juliet, TN 37122

AS-BUILT FOR:
DIGNITY, LLC
545 WESTBROOK ROAD

RELOCATE EXISTING STOP SIGN IN
PROPOSED GRASS STRIP AS DEEMED
NECESSARY FOR NEW CURB/GUTTER :

CONSTRUCTION RELOCATE EXISTING POWER
o Northeut [POLE OUTSIDE THE PROPOSED ™1, NASHVILLE, TN 37209
2607 Forast View Drif.__ SIPEWALK PER NES < MAP 90-16 PARCEL 97

Antioch, TN 37013 I, HISLEEON
TN RLS #1529 a 40 80 120 //6\ = 6\\ OB # 20170213-0015045

7 NN
61540597 I IO OATE: JUNE 12, 2018

SCALE: 1" = 40’

—_————_—_— s eeeee——_—_—_—_—_— RS S SRR — o
Prepared By: Project o 201801 Prepared For: Proposed Demolition and Erosion Control Plan Figure
Ashfaq Memon, PE Seater As Shown Ameri . ; Proposed Residential Development — Grading Permit # SWGR#2018061201
merican Eagle Construction Co.
Brer]it\q:god, TN Fite Name: oy Nolensgille. Tennessee 545 Westboro Drive — Map 90-16, Parcel 090160100200C0 20f5
amemon ?@aol_.com T Waleed seder@gmail.com Nashville, Tennessee
(61 5) 4291294 RevJaniz, 2019, June312048




= Install Riprap per Metro MWS Property Owner: Dignity, LLC
P . Rep: Semih Gulertip
Detail #TCP-25 (See Sheet 5) 515 351 5892 satestd@omail.con,

LEGEND DRIVEWAY RAMP (ST-322) . /1 %‘* /
{SEE SHEET 5 FOR DETAILS) ™. Proposed LA Sy

Proposed Corrugated Metal Pipe 3
# ? g Headwall #2 withe—"" : 1048 Singing Springs Rd,
(CMP) eadwa with / . ) F’E"N C pt, Juliet, TN 37122
Riprap . - ’ ’
- gy b HS R N # R : c s,
Proposed Catch Basin w/Curb Inlet 5 S%EE’%"{ALK {gT -2 Q} e i 7 e e L RN Drawing is Based on Survey Prepared By:
' i

June 12, 2018
Per Surveyor: BM Datum is based on

fg'ss ’ : ) Gaylon W. Northcuti,, Antioch, T, Dated \

.u Proposed Sidewalk 4’ GRASS AREA
@ Proposed Spot Elevation CURB & GUTTER (ST—-200)~._ ./ '

NAYD 1988

(3

(SEE SHEET 5 FOR DETAILS) e Y | Bropagy pe e f T
' S {10 Witlp g0 rive;,,ay e _
To Grade Plpe Length Flow Flow Pipe ﬂllsnncim-mrmsBsu\'m:vlzwznm'mwrp,\k'r.\ NT q, feren " r) '
% Size (ft) Required Provided Material g;g;}g@;gg;;@ggg@;ﬂ ?%E?:‘f%i‘is‘f&? posalgen 5 | . p £
w e SRR | et I -
HW#1 CB#t 1.0 18 25 1.6 b7 C RTENDED. / F
CB#1 CB#2 1.3 18 86 1.7 6.6 CMP 1 Private Utility: A ___ . £ d B
CB#2 CB#3 65 18 58 1.9 14.4 CMP 1 Public Sewer: T el jrropose APy, |
HW 3.3 18 73 2.1 >8 CMP 1 e e eR ST e Y Proposed - House /, - A
#2 . e e AR L B 0212502019 Wt A V} / c Hlous;a, v/ (Crawlspace) g _
T Ew e rawlspace A
. FFE=478.0 FFE = 480.0 43,/
-

ko /€ 475~
" HANDICAP RAMP / cB#3 g/
(ADA COMPLIANT) ~_ R Y ¥

478.00 W'ihgéd .Concrele

Headwall wiriprap tog,
- 469.85 Winged Concrete (ST.,,. 3 20) 7 OSegy oy
Headwallwibap \EE SUEET § FOR DETAILS) /e Wy "
481.0 477.75(IN, Precast Conc. . ) . 0 i
: ouT) ‘ S
CICBHEZ Y. 4796 476.6 (IN), Precast Conc. P

476.0 (OUT) T
©1 475,35 472.25 (IN, Precast Conc. .
S OUT) \ _ e § e
& ) P ; e
GENERAL NOTES & Y R yA
CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESEONSIELE FOR JOB SITE SAFETY INCLUDING . A ey
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE DSHA REGULATIONS. " f -
ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE MAX. 2% OROSS SLOPE. SIDEWALKS SLOPES oo
ALONG THE LENGTH SHALL NOT EXCEED 5% | Existing Edge of
CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THAT ALL NECESSARY PERMITS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED] Pavement

PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO METRO STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
NOTIFY THE INSPECTOR TRENTY—FCUR {24} HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

CURB, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY CONCRETE Shalt BE 3,508 PSi

CONTRACTOR MUST GALL TN-ONE CALL #1-BO00-351~1111 FOR UTLITY LOCATIONS

72=HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

AS-BUILT NOTE

In accordance with the Metro Stormwater Management Manual, Volume 1, Section
3.9, As-Built Certifications, MWS Stormwater Division must approve the following as-
builts prior to issuance of the Use & Occupancy Permit:

« Underground detention and water quality infrastructure = Above ground detention
and water guality infrastructure

s Public storm sewer infrastructure e Cut & fill in the floodplain « Sinkhole alterations
The engineer shall contact Stormwater Development Review staff for submittab URH

Proposed nadwall
#1 with riprap
{install Riprap per Metro

Ny, WS Detail #TCP-25. See
Sheet 5 for detail)

{SEE SHEET 5 FOR DETAILS) 7 <
6' SIDEWALK (ST-210)~"~
6" GRASS AREA -~

& GUTTER {T—»200) e

equireents. _ - 7 ) B
- e T m—— rep — e = ' u‘ v ..L' = ==
re : Prepared For: = -
Ashfaq Memon, PE Seale: As Shown Amerl : Proposed Residential Development — Grading Permit # SWGR#2018061201
rican Eagle Construction Compan )
| prenood N Fietme o N S 545 Wastboro Divo ~ Map 90-16, New Parcel 0901601002000
A . N H y S5
615 4291294 June31 3618, Reva Feb 22,2019 Waleed seder@gmail.com




(CMP})

Prepared.By:
Ashfag Memon, PE
Brentwood, TN
amemon1167@aol.com
6154291294

LEGEND

Proposed Corrugated Metal Pipe

Proposed Grade (Contour)

Project No.
2018-01
Saate: As Shown
Fite Name: SW-1

Date:
Jan12, Rev Feb12, 2019

METRO WATER SERVICES - NASHVILLE, TN
- APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION -

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER
AND SEWERAGE SERVICES OR CONTRACIED PROFESSIONAL AND IS
NERERY APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION. ‘THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT
BE CONSTRUED AS AN ASSURANCE THAT THE IMPHOVEMENTS
- DEPICTED IN TIE DOCUMENT BEARING THIS STAMP WILL FUNCTION AS
) e, \J INTENDED.

Private Utility:_N/A
Public Sewer: NA
Public Water:__ N/A
Stormwater: SWGR 2018061201

1 8”CMP 02/25/2019 W b Nodwm

\ Headwall
INV = 468.55
ENLARGED VIEW OF GRADING PLAN SHOWING PROPOSED )
CONTOURS AROUND EXISTING CULVERT BENEATH DRIVEWAY S sy,
ON ADJACENT DOWNSTREAM PROPERTY TO THE SOUTH S hieres 120 %

ALONG THUNDERBIRD DRIVE

Prepared For: Proposed Sidewalks and Drainage Construction Plan Figure
American Eagle Construction Co. Proposed Residential Development — Grading Permit # SWGR#2018061201
Nolensville, Tennessee 545 Waestboro Drive — Map 90-16, New Parcel 090160100200C0 4 of 5
Waleed.seder@gmail.com Nashville, Tennessee
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mash,

4 Caporetp shal be & oaches LRick

fedamid

Lyt

b Gt *

Balter 1 |

Grass siape of widewalt shel nal exceed 1 AR {vetbugl hgo gpalal )
2 Fiket mesh reinforcemend is ca gpproved o lesnclive For the wice
Mhet mesh reinfeccement will b2 agded Lo Lhe corceele
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HECESSARY.

s

Bt
4

Prepared By:

——- " W, THIXKEFS

; 1-4 £01 FIONE
S5 CRusHED, WASHED

o CEOTEXTILE RONFORCTMENT
" T0ME

BRAVEL CONGTRUCTION ENTRANCE

Wm,u

Ra IC NN

FABRKS UNDER 51

OONSTRUCT SELWENT BARRER
AND GHANNELITE RUNOFY TO
SEDWENT TRAPPNG DEVKE

Project No.

NOT YO SCAL
SLTRGFOLIAN Govepuin] of | NEW CONSTRUCTION
SHVILLE AND CAVIDSON COUMIY RESIDENTIAL WG, MO 5T-322
‘[F'M?TMFN‘I Or PupLts :OEKS ORIVIWAY RAMP
oo A Y, - . T Filiiﬂ ok .2?“0':!
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Surveyor's Noles:
METRO WATEI SERVICES - NASTIVILLE, TN

- APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION -

THIS BOCUMENT ITAS BEEN REVIEWLED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF WATCR

1. Al bearings are rmagnatic and do not
necessarily moatch a previously recorded plal.

AND SEVERAGE SERVICES O CONTRACTED FROFE! VAL AND IS 2, Tnis proper(y moy [ Subiect ta
HEREDY APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTIIN, TUI% APFROYAL SIIALL RXOT ¥
IE CONSTRUED AS AN ASSURANCE THAT TIHE IMPROVEMENTS eas.emunls either recorded or unrecorded ngt
DETICIED IN TEE DOCUMENT REARING THIS STAMF WIEL FUSCTION AY ovailoble to ihia surveyor ol the time of this
INTEXDED. survey bul which may ba reveoled by o thorough
litlg search. -
Private Btility:;_NA . L
Public Sewer: WA 3. Before construction or axcavation s dona,
HOHE Sewer tha contractor or owner must call Tennasses Ona
Public Water:__NA CoH io locate any underground utilities.
Stormwater;_ SWGR 2018061201
ﬁ jf/ 4. @ Denafes porcel number from Tax Map 30-36.
021252019 7
LA i, s 5. 8M = vertical datum token from top of manhale
Date Fugineer casting from Malro Sawar plany,

6. This property does not lie in o special flood hazard
gs depicled on FEMA FIRM 47037CO2t9H dated
April 5, 2017.

7. Nona of this property is in an area designaiad
| within the 100-yeor flood zone as evidenced on FEMA
panei 47037C0219 H dated 4/5/2017.
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Advanced Equity, LLC
6302 Thunderbird Drive
Parcel ID# 09016033500
inst.# 20170808—0081057
Lot Z—A, Re—Sub of Lot 2,
of the Re—Sub of Lot 112
Plan of Westboro Subdivision Sectlon 2
Plat Book 6200, Paoge 543
(R.O.D.C., TN.)

Patricia Anne Wilson
549 Westboro Drive
Parcel Df 09016009800
Inst.# 20111117-0090042
Lot 113, Section 2
Westboro Subdivision
Plat Bpok 1424, Pgge 60
(R.0.D.C., TN.)

AREA:
14,451.0 sq.ft. or 0.33 Ac.

EXHIBIT MAP

Galyon W. Northcutt 545 WESTBORO ROAD
2607 Forest View Drive " . METRO PARCEL ID# 09016009700
_ —— 20TH CIVIL DISTRICT

Antioch, TN 37013
TN RLS #1529 NASHVILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

615-406-9761 SCALE: 17 = 30’ SCALE: 1” = 30’ DATE: 5/21/18




. W X , "
@ BOARD ¢ < = 9’ 10-1/2
BATTEN —_—
i : 8'—0" 5
i 1
$- = = — —] g &
=i 1 SR ———=1FT 3
3 - = = I 1 o ] o0
E |i| [—._i BIDING ' g%@@@ II B
e - — - g e o o o ' ]
] S o et S R S O ) O L e e ,EEZ [ o 3'-0"
FRONT ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION
FRONT ELEVATION FOR:
DIGNITY, LLC
545 WESTBORO DRIVE
Galvon W. Northut NASHVILLE, TN 37209
alyon W. Northcu
2607 Forest View Drive MAP 90—16, PARCEL 9/
MY Gt Antioch, TN 37013 INST # 20170809—-0081538
By TN RLS #1529 DATE: JUNE 1, 2018

'*g‘j AL 615-406-97611
S EE pt? _

(]
L
“25g5050080000"




) a1t
Surveyor's nNotes:

1. Al bearings are magnetic and do not
necessarily match a previously recorded plat.

2. This property may be subject to
20.70' easements either recorded or unrecorded not
available to this surveyor at the time of this

survey but which may be revealed by a thorough

§ h
titl .

S itle searc

&

]

~ 3. Before construction or excavation is done,
the contractor or owner must call Tennessee One
Call to locate any underground utilities.
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Surveyor's Notes:

1. All bearings are from a previously recorded
plat.

2. This property may be subject to

easements either recorded or unrecorded not
available to this surveyor at the time of this s N5.3-23
survey but which may be revealed by o thorough N
title search. SILT FENCE —___7]
3. Before construction or excavation is done, %
the contractor or owner must call Tennessee One
Call to locate any underground utilities. NN
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-192 (545 Westboro Drive)

Metro Standard: Westboro Drive - 6' grass strip, 6’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector
Street Plan

Thunderbird Drive - 4' grass strip, 5 sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street

Standard
Requested Variance: Not construct sidewalks, not contribute in-lieu of construction (eligible)
Zoning: R8
Community Plan Policy: T3 NM (Suburban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: Westboro Drive — T3-R-CA2
Thunderbird Drive - Local Street
Transit: None existing; none planned

Bikeway: None existing; neighborway planned on both frontages per WalknBike

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes to construct two single family dwellings on the property and requests not to
construct a sidewalk or contribute in lieu of constructing sidewalks on both property frontages. Planning evaluated
the following factors for the variance request:

(1) No sidewalks exist on either frontage.

(2) Dedicating right-of-way will allow Metro to construct a sidewalk in the future without having to acquire
additional property.

(3) Electing to make the contribution in lieu of construction supplements Metro’s annual sidewalk capital
program by increasing sidewalk construction funds for areas surrounding this property, within one of
Metro’s sixteen pedestrian benefit zones. Staff finds no unique hardship for the property.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. The applicant shall contribute in-lieu of construction for the Westboro Drive property frontage.
2. The applicant shall dedicate right-of-way along both property frontages to accommodate future sidewalks
per the Major and Collector Street Plan standard and Local Street standard, respectively.



Case # 2019-192

Steve E & Sharon S Griffin
6202 Henry Ford Drive
Nashville, TN 37209
Cell #615/533-9496 — Sharon
Cell #615/207-8645 - Steve
Home #615/353-8515

April 15,2019

Metropolitan Government of Nashville & Davidson Count
Department of Codes & Building Safety

PO Box 196300

Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE®: Appeal Case Number 2019-192
6300 Thunderbird Drive

As we will not be able to attention appeal hearmg on May 2, we are writing to
register our disagreement with the zoning appeal.

Developer should, at the very least, contribute to sidewalk fund. Thisis a
corner lot fairly close to Charlotte Park Elementary School and sidewalks are
NEEDED.

Thank you for considering our requests as a property owner close to this
building site.

Regards, |

Ao d s s %%w

Steve & Sharon Griffin

)




Case #2019-192

Steve E & Sharen § Griffin
6202 Henry Ford Drive
Nashville, TN 37209
Cell #615/533-9496 — Sharon
Cell #615/207-8645 - Steve
Home #615/353-8515

April 15, 2019

Metropolitan Government of Nashville & Davidson Count
Department of Codes & Building Safety

PO Box 196300

Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE®: Appeal Case Number 2019-192
545 Westboro Drive

As we will not be able to attention appeal hearing on May 2, we are writing to
register our disagreement with the zoning appeal.

Developer should, at the very least, contribute to sidewalk fund. This is a
corner lot fairly close to Charlotte Park Elementary School and sidewalks are
NEEDED.

Thank you for considering our requests as a property owner close to this
building site.

Regards

M4 Sl Q;%zf/w

Steve & Sharon Griffin

)




Case # 2019-193

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals )
Metre Howard Building si;ghﬂ{?/

800 Second Avenue Sﬂuth METROPOLITAN GOVERNME.

HhE AND DAVIDSON QOHUNTY

Nashville, Tennessee 37210 ﬁﬁ F{f ¢
Appellant : Bwfo w Soan Date: __J / 3 / 19
: S
Property Owner icw.ﬁj ﬂj\ [;:Vl Case#: 2019- ﬂl@)
Representative: ; A #al Map & Parcel: | 20 0500|100

Council Distriet _Ei

The undersigned hercby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:
T CoebnGreg aae T Code b GTS A

Activity Type: __ I0E S @ r A A L Gl STRIAACT W ny

Location: i RN G Co AR

This property is in the V.S >-o7one District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

\/m e.anwmc,)::. TO  Cotel Al HrEACst-{\
—Mayiaun \o B3 oR A STORA , OWCHINSE AR \ESC
Section(s): T oL B

Based on powers and jurjsdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied io this property,

Benson S loan Matt Sith

Appellant Name (Please Print) . Representative Name (Please Print)
Ad/dé‘ Vﬁ//"fl /’ff‘et Ad?‘o@& Maeyey [/%‘ADAMR G0
Nasheille T 57208 Rt wood TN, 24027
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
bl5- 414241 blS- 30-439%
Phone Number Phone Number

&Mgm &ﬂ,o«n @ ?w:!l Lavn /me/ﬁﬁﬂaa r./j,/,,% Comn

Zoning Examiner: L:g\«‘ V\C‘n«# Appeal Fee: $ FOO ‘




Case # 2019-193

wetropoitan covernment ||

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 13005008100 APPLICATION DATE: 03/12/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

114 B TAGGART AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37205
LOT 6 BLKG 2 HIGHLANDS OF BELLE MEADE

PARCEL OWNER: SLOAN, BENSON, IV & CAROLINE RHETT !
APPLICANT: HAURY & SMITH CONTRACTORS INC

BRENTWOOD, TN 37027 (615)383-9070
PURPOSE:

Exceeds maximum height allowed.
Demo Permit 2019014165 must be issued prior to approval on this New Construction Permit Application.

Permit to construct a garage and attached breezeway to rear of single family residence. Maximum height of one story
or 16 ft in height, whichever is less. 775 sq ft garage and 323 sq ft of conditioned storage. Not to be used for living or
commercial purposes. Restrictive Covenant required prior to any trade authorizations. .70 ft minimum front setback,
10 ft minimum side setback, 20 ft rear setback...... Must conform with all easements on property.

For every 50 feet of site frontage, a double-sided sign 24” x 36” in size must be posted in English and Spanish that
contains the information required by Ordinance No. 2017-835. No more than three signs are required.

Before o building permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Site Plan Review REJECTED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[A] Zoning Review APPROVED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[E] Sewer Availability Review For Bldg 862-7225
MWS.DevelopmentServicesCenter@nashville.gov

[E] Sewer Variance Approval For Bldg 862-7225
MWS.DevelopmentServicesCenter@nashville.gov

[E] Water Availability Review For Bldg 862-7225
MWS.DevelopmentServicesCenter@nashville.gov

[E] Water Variance Approval For Bldg 862-7225

MWS.DevelopmentServicesCenter@nashville.gov
[A] Bond & License Review On Bldg App
[F] Address Review On Bldg App APPROVED 615-880-2427 Sara.Cain@nashville.gov
[D] Grading Plan Review For Bldg App (615) 862-6038 Logan.Bowman@nashville.gov




Case # 2019 193

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So- they will have a better 1dea| of the nature of your request Zoning staff will notify the district

mallmg 1o the owners of property W|th1n 600 feet pf the property at |ssue in the case.’ The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case: ‘number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three {23} days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
wilf be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.}

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
i would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices

being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
‘that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have 1o re-file your request

with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted io our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your

information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s} after the public hearing.

21317

APPELLANT | | DAT




Case #2019-193

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and

“topography of property. The Board can aiso consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can

be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
“build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have

legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

The home at 14 'ﬁtﬁ rt_(jus L s
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17.12.040

25, Vehicular parking areas and associated driveways,
except within landscape buffer yards or within the
required street setback of the MUN, MUL, OR20 and
ORA40 districts; . .

26. Screening Walls or Fences. The maximum
permitted height measured from finish grade level on the
side of the wall or fence with the greatest vertical
exposure shall be: :

a. Two and one-half fest in height within ten fest of
a street right-of-way. Open fences, such as chain iink or
those of a similar nature are permitied fo be six feet in
height, ) :

b. Six feet in height within the remainder of the

" required front setback, )

¢ Eight feet in height within the réquired sidé or
rear setback or within any platted common open space;

27. An uncovered deck that is located at least ten -

ne, does not encroach on
s a maximum deck eleva-
srage finished first floor
{ing as established by the

| lines and associated

weeding eighteen inches

Nz

ing fixtures and poles.

2000-586 § I1(Exh. A,

‘§ 3, 2007; Ord. BL2006-
i5-650 § 1, 2005; Ord.
rd. 2000-364 § 1 (part),

1998; amended diring
E 3.4, 1997)

Accessory Dbuilding floor area

controls.

17.32.050

A. Onall lots with a size of less than forty thousand
square feet, the building coverage of an accessory
structure located to the rear of the principal dwelling and
complying with the district setbacks shall be limited to

seven hundred square feet or fifty percent of the building

coverage of the principal dwelling, whichever is greater,
but in no case shall exceed two-thousand five-hundred

square fest.

B. 'These floor area controls shall not apply -to

accessory structures proposed on lots where agricultural
activities and domestic animalsfwildlife are permitted.
(Ord. BL2005-650 § 1, 2005; Ord. 2002-1015 § 1

(part), 2002)

s e o e

“other structure shall penetrate the height control plane

Case #2019-1 93

17.12.060 Building height controls,
A. Height Controls Established. No building or

except as permitted by this section. Height controls shall
be imposed fron:

1. AIll setback lines in AG, ARZa and residential
districts; - ' .

5. All street setback lines in nonresidential districts,

3, The boundary between an AG, AR24, RS and
RS-A, R and R-A, RM or MHP district and &
nonzesidentizl district;

B. Speeial Helght Regulations For Single-Family
and Two-Family Dwellings. Single-family and two-
family dwellings shall not exceed three stories. In all
districts with a minimum lot size of less than forty
thousand, square feet, accessory structures shall ot

.exceed one story or sixteen feet in height, whichéver is

Jess, In all residential districts with a riiniroum lot size
of at least forty thousand square feet, accessory structures
located to the rear of the principal dwelling may be two.
stories or twenty-four feet in height, whichever is less,
provided that the full side and rear setbacks required by
the applicable district are provided and the lot has an
area of at least forty thousand square feet. If not so.
established jn Historic overlay disiricts, the zoning'
administrator shafl establish height regulations based -
upon the recommendation of the historic zoning com-..
mission, . , S

C. Special Height Regvlations for Single-Family -
and Two-Family Dwellings Within the Urban Zoning .
Overlay District. o

1. Single-family and two-family dwellings shall n
exceed three stories to a maximum height of 1
feet, Maximum height shall be measured from
naiural grade or, if present, from the cel
exposed basement not more than seven fe
natural grade. The natural geade shall be de
based on the average elevation of the four
comners of the structure, to the eave or roof de
grade is the base ground elevation prior:t0

2. In all districts with a minimum lo
than forty thousand square feet, an access
located to the rear of the principal dwelli
vertical walls rising no higher than sixteen |
side and rear setback lines. The roof on th
shall rise from the side walls at a roof pit
than the, predominant roof pitch of the o1l
ing, except that the vertical walls may
underside of the roof at the gable end 0
The top elevation of an accessory stract

exceed the top elevation of the principal d
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STOQRMWATER CALCUIATIONS

PRE WMPERVIOUS AREA -
CREDIT FROM PREVIOUS ROUSH. DRIVE,
WALKS, ETC. = 4570 57

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS

HOUSE, GARAGE. COVERED WAK - 5200 55
DRIVE - 3752 §F

TOTAL IA = 59084 &7

: 1 POST 1A = 5954 SF - 4510 SF (PR 14 CREDIT) =
. NET 1A 4484 §°
SITE MPROVEVENTS

| RAN GARDEN
: —— CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA = 5200 5 &
! DEPTH OF SOIL MEDIA = 2 INCHES
‘ i N 320 8F rasueg
. /, “7§_°"‘f°?. 240 S.F providad
. ; L5% (SEE ATTAGHED DETAN. SHEETS FOR
: / Z g INSTALLATION!
: . 9.’3'-" &
: i 3 o %% SF = SOUARE FEET

. 5 iy 14,2 IMPERVIOUS AREA

. &

3 i %
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1 E S
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= i 4
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Z3 VE S 2472402 W 188,647 052
= 3 ey
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=} | ¥ T3iq
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RAIN GARDEZ! /’;ﬂ
ﬁ Site Plan, Grading, & Drainage
‘ X BENSON & CARCLINE SLOAN
! 114 Taggart Avenue
Nasthville, Davidsen County, Tennessee
] preparnd y:

DANIELS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
LAND SURVEYING — LAND PLANNING — CONSULT NG
4701 Trouzdale Oriva, Suite 121
Nashville. Tanneasns 37220
S15-837-3664 (0} amol:adan3629Mbmilsoutn.ned
camTRICMT 2014
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STORMWATER CALCULATIONS
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I
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Case # 2019-195

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

TREE AND DAVIRSON COUNTY

Appellant ; \ﬁﬂé/l/t% /)A ‘ﬂ“f’(?/\) Date: 3// Vi // i
. £, Fe I
Property Owner.AJe«k)F [ DG\/ELOPNLQ\IT Case #: 2019- | &H

Representative: ;xJe2& A4 Py 410N Map & Parcel; (}’7 2.0 L)O‘L/’Z,/ a0

Council District A\

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: "

72‘3‘75 ‘375“"“’ vercace t’:-::;*f\ Reear }’(JH?CJ\W \‘g
e 51 feer aL,l"Lf:c}L - vesiwence teom  ordeicih
f‘xqulw“.m%s fe svf/é_.i Mo nredr | {&JA th G s!cl:,m-ai}\,

#
Activity Type: J&ff;\)‘ \s\-«m\\ an ggi,)c, ﬂh@‘f\;‘ ;
Location: {25 A 344 Age /b/

This property is in the 255 Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

D ads 29 \- mc,c‘.’_'\’ s‘e,Hvo.cLLS‘ . {,‘.‘ /j.awa[ff\« m;.f;'\mm P,—"J"l"

Section(s): /712, 0 A 10 PP

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Beard of Zoning Appeals as set ont in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied fo this property.

Jeﬁe/vm DA 410 N SAM €

Appellant Name (Please Prinf) Representative Name (Pleasc Print)
Y W Grede SAME

Address . Address

Nisapise, TA 37203 L SAML

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
blS-89]-3L70 SAMLE

Phone Number Phone Namber
\@fcw\%@cg‘px{}s c:l’.»{cousirdcﬁa Ql/f.i'LC & A /VL C,

Lmail . COM Email

8\po =

" Zoning Examiner: Appeal Fee:
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wenopotan coveromert | HYAAINAI

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 3

s

R

OA o

s

PARCEL: 09206042100 19/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

808 28TH AVE N NASHVILLE, TN 37208

PT LOT 4 D L LAPSLEY

PARCEL OWNER: AVENUE 11 DEVELOPMENT, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

requesting variance from rear setback to allow 8'
grass strip with 6' sidewalk.

rear sethack and variance from sidewalk requirements to ailow 4

a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.

Before
before covering wall ond after rough-in inspections.

inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing =

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.

— e ———————

5
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
~_So they will have a better ideal, ofthe nature of \,four reql.est Zonmg staffwm not:fy the district -
council member of the hearing. You wi _' ; : es.3 'd notlces for
mailing to the owners of propertyi._ Jithi ﬁ_f' . case. Thi
envelopes must. include the return address for the BZA and case. number Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered fo Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to ali notices

being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request

with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight {8) copies of your
information to staff.

" We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| arn aware that | am responsible for posting and also rémoving the sign(s) after the public hearing.

s /19/19
ATE

APPELVANTK__—
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In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship.is..Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE

REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

if(“ﬁad'é‘([dé) She lpeo( (O'{T
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-195 (808 28™ Avenue North)

Metro Standard: 8 grass strip, 6’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Construct alternative sidewalk design with a 4’ grass strip and 6’ sidewalk
Zoning: RS5

Community Plan Policy: T4 RC (Urban Residential Corridor)

MCSP Street Designation: T4-R-AB2-LM
Transit: #21 — University Connector

Bikeway: None existing; major protected bikeway planned per WalknBike

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes constructing six single family residences and requests a variance to construct
sidewalks with a reduced grass strip width. Planning evaluated the following factors for the variance request:

(1) A 5 sidewalk without a grass strip currently exists along the 28" Avenue North property frontage. A 4 grass
strip will provide space for obstructions such as utility poles and mailboxes.

(2) A wider sidewalk with a planting strip for obstructions will provide a buffer between traffic and pedestrians
along an Arterial Boulevard.

(3) The Metro Board of Zoning Appeals has ordered in two cases adjacent to this site to construct a 4’ grass
strip and 6’ sidewalk. Case 2018-721 was located at 806 28" Avenue North, and Case 2018-720 was located
at 802 and 804 28" Avenue North.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. The applicant shall construct an alternative sidewalk design with a 4’ grass strip and 6’ sidewalk along the
28" Avenue North frontage.
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
AND DAVIDSON COUNTY Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant: Angie Lawless & Stepheﬁ Wilkins Date: 3-8-19

Property Cwner: Angie Lawless & Stephen Wilkins Case #: 2019-171
Representative:  Angie Lawless & Stephen Wilkins Map & Parcel: 105140103100CO & 105140103000CO

o

# 2019-171

Cour!cil District: 17

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator, wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of
Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: To obtain a STRP permit

Activity Type: Short Term Rental
Location: 803 Hillview Hts #107 & #1038

This propertyisinthe _C$  Zone District, in accordance with plans, application and all data heretofore filed with the
Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning
Compliance was denied for the reason:

Reason: Item A appeal, challenging ¢he zoning adminisirator's denial of a short term
Rental permit. Appellant operated after the issued STRP permit
expired.

Section: 17.16.250E

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section 17.40.130 Subsection ____ of the
Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance, Special Exception, or Modificatfon to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here
by requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Appellant Name: Angie Lawless & Stephen Wilkins Representative: Same

Phone Number:  (615) 430-5877 Phone Number:

Address: 204 511" st. Address:

Nashville, TN 37206

Email address: cwilkins@wilsonbank.com Email address:

#200"
Appeal Fee: SIUOﬁE
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METROPOTITAN GOVERNMH rVBerE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

1

DEPARTMENT OF CODES & BUILDING SATETY

OFFICE ADDRESS

MIITRO GRFICE, BUNELDING —Brd REOOR
808 SECOND AVBNUE, SOUTH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSER 37210

- MAILING ADDRESS

POST OFFICE BOX 196300
NASHVILLE, TBNNHSSER 57219-6300
TELEPEIONE (615) $62-6500
BACSIMILR (615) 862-6514
wwwenashville gov/codes

NOTICE

Pending your appeal of the denial of your application for a short term rentg!__ - B
permit{STRP), you are prohibited from operating the STRP, Should you continue

to advartise-and/or operate the STRP at thesubject proparty, the matter will be

referred to Metro Legal for prosecution in Environmental Court,

0,5 (o

3-8 /7

BUILDING « ELECTRICAL » GAS/MECHANICAL ¢« PIUMBING ¢ PROPERTY STANDARDS * ZONING
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Metropolitan Government IR VMTA e

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
Second Avenue SautH Nash\nlle, ™ 37210

—PARCEL: 105140103100CO- TE:—03/08/2019
SITE ADDRESS:
803 HILLVIEW HTS 107 NASHVILLE, TN 37204
UNIT 31 STUDIO 1 LOFTS CONDOMINIUM
PARCEL OWNER: WILKINS, STEPHEN CODY & LAWLESS, AN CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT: '
PURPOSE:

[tem A appeal, challenging the zaning administrator's denial of a short term rental permit. Appellant operated after the
issued STRP permit expired.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-171

3/8/2019 Matched property listing

[ pashboard

Rental Unit Record Actjve . .
803 Hillview Heights, Nashville, TN 37204, ) deniified v

USA Compliant v
Listing{s} Information Rental Unit Information
VRBO - 32£.879980.1427919 VREO - 321.8627801430720 ©  Alrbnb - 13380259 . v

Identified Address

803 Hillview Heights, Nashville, TH
37204, USA

ldentified Unit Number

107

ldentified Latitude, Longitude
36126516, -86.778360

&) Matched Details

Parcel Number

Analyst 1309

105140103100
Explanatlion
The listed praperty has been verlfied with the help of these websites. The unif number Owner Name
Is also verified. https:/Awww.airbnb.co.infrooms/i3380259
http:iwww.nashvillesmls.com/isting-realtracs-vow/1723708-803-hillview-hts-107- WILKINS, STEPHEN CODY & LAWLESS,
nashville-tn-37204/ ANGIE
hitps:/www.google.com/maps/place/36%C2%B007'H.9%2 2N+86%C2%B046'41.8%22
WI@364278408,-86 7788125127a,35y160.75h,45t/data=13mile3M4m513mAHs0x0:0% 08 Owner Address
m213d36.1265344144-86.7782642 202 S tth St

Nashville, TN 37206, US
Listing Photas Matching 3rd Party Sources

Registration / Permit Number

500573

Timeline of Activity

matching peol and surrcundings

View the series of events and documentation pertaining to
this property

hitps:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/Ng4elVFeufE1JLOk?gecid=05000US47037 8key=393855#4ir 13380259 1/4




3/8/2019

matchlng inside view.

<7 Zip Cade Match

@ City Name Match

8 Owner Name Match

Listing Details

Listing URL

Listing Status

Host Compliance Listlng ID
Listing Title

Property type

Room type

Listing Info Last Captured
Screenshot Last Captured
Price

Cleaning Fee

= https/Awww.alrbnb.com/rooms/13380259
® Active

— alr13380259

— The Troubadour: Ceniral, Upscale Location
— Condominium

= Entire home/apt

= Mar 05, 2019

— Mar 07,2019

I

$135/night

- $45

Information Provided on Listing

Caontact Name

Latitude, Longitude

Minimum Stay (# of Nights}

Max Sleeping Capacity (# of People)
Max Number of Peopie per Bedroom
Number of Reviews

Last Documented Stay

- Angie

36125530, -86.7/8260

-2

-3

-3

- 78

0212018

Listing Screenshot History

https:/fapp.hostcompliance.comiproperty/NgdeiVFeufE{JLOk?gecid=05000US47037 &key=383855#air13380259

M View Latest Listing Screenshot

Matched property listing

*®

March 1st, 2019

Case # 2019-171

Listing hma321,8827801430720 Reposted
March 3rd, 2019

Listing hma321.882780.1430720 Removed

Listing airi3380259 Reposted
February 26th, 2019 '

Listing air13552088 Reposted
February 26th, 2019

Listing air13380259 Removed
February 25th, 2019

Listing air13552088 Removed

February 25th, 2019

2 Documented Stays
February, 2019

Listing air13380259 Reposted
February 15th, 2019

Listing airl3552088 Reposted
February 15th, 2019

Listing air13380259 Removed
Fehruary 13th, 2019

Listing alr3552088 Removed
February 13th, 2019

3 Documented Stays
January, 2019

2 Documented Stays
December, 2018

5 Documented Stays
November, 2018

9 Documented Stays
Qctober, 2018

& Dacumented Stays
September, 2018

8 Documented Stays
August, 2018

8 Documented Stays
July, 2018

6 Documented Stays
June, 2018

10 Documented Stays
May, 2018

Listing hma321.8827804430720 Reposted
May 2nd, 2018

7 Documented Stays
April, 2018

Listing hma321.879980.1427919 Reposted
April 27th, 2018

Listing hma321.879980.1427919 Removed
Aprll 26th, 2018

Listing hma321.882780.1430720 Removed
April 26th, 2018

Listing hma321.882780.1430720 Reposted

2/4




Case # 2019-171

3182019 Matched property listing
April 25th, 2018

¥ Listing hma321.882780.1430720 Removed
April 19th, 2018

@  Airbnb Letter; Delivered 5|
Aprl] 9th, 2018

@ Listing hma321.879980.1427919 Reposted
April 3rd, 2018

January [ February ] [ March ] ¥  Airbnb Letter: Sent 5]

,,,,, e ¥ Listing hma321.879980.1427915 Removed
March 29th, 2018

E 9 Documented Stays
March, 2018

® Listing airl3552088 Reposted
March ath, 2018

¥ Listing air13552088 Removed
March 2nd, 2018

® Listing hma321.879980.1427919 Reposted
February 26th, 2018

@ Listing hma321.882780.1430720 Reposted
Fehruary 26th, 2018

B 3 Documented Stays
February, 2018

¥ Listinghma321.879980.14279219 Removed
February 21st, 2018

¥ Listing hma321.882780.1430720 Removed
February 21st, 2018

@ Listing air13380259 Reposted
February 5th, 2018

@ Listing alr13552088 Reposted
February Sth, 2018

X Listing airi3380259 Removed
January 31st, 2018

¥ Listing air13552088 Removed
January 31st, 2018

2 Documented Stays
January, 2018

&8 1Documented Stay
December, 2017

B 3 Documented Stays
Movember, 2017

& 7 Documented Stays
October, 2017

B 10 Documented Stays
September, 2017

E 10 Documented Stays
August, 2097

+  Listing hma321.879980.1427919 Identified
August 2nd, 2017

v  Listing hma321.882780.1430720 identifled
August 2nd, 2017

v Listing air13380259 |dentified

https:/fapp.hostecompliance.comiproperty/NgdelVFaufE 110k 2geoid=050000547037 &key=393855#air1 3380259 34




3/8/2019

Matched property listing

Case # 2019-171

August 2nd, 2017

Listing alr13552088 Identified
August 2nd, 2017

10 Documented Stays
July, 2017

7 Documented Stays
June, 2017

7 Documented Stays
May, 2017 |

9 Documented Stays
April, 2017

6 Documented Stays
March, 2017

3 Documented Stays
February, 2017

2 Documented Stays
January, 2017

5 Documented Stays
November, 2016

8 Documented Stays
Qctober, 2015

8 Documented Stays
Septembet, 2016

6 Documented Stays
August, 2016

10 Documented Stays
July, 2016

Listing airt3380259 First Crawled
July 21st, 2016

Listing airi3552088 First Crawled
July 21st, 2016

Listing hma321.879980.1427919 First

Crawled
Juby 20th, 2016

Listing hma321.882780.1430720 First

Crawled
July 20th, 2016

Listing hma321.882780.1430720 First
Activity
July 19th, 2016

Listing hma321.879980.1427919 First
Activity
July 16th, 2016

Listing airi3552088 First Activity
July 5th, 2016

Listing air13380259 First Activity
July 4th, 2016

hitps:#/app.hostcompliance .com/property/NgdelVFeufE 1L0Kk?geoid=05000US4 7037 &key=393855#air1 3380259 4/4




Case # 2019-171

3/812019 Matched property listing
March 07, 2019 - 11.57AM America/Chicago

@ Q, Search Become & host Help Slgn up Lag!
Mar 7, 2019 11:57am CT

7

View Photos

ENTIRE CONDOMINIUM

$135 pernight

The Speakeasy: Central, e
Upscale Location |
Nashville . Dates
# Entlre condominium i Checkin —> Check out
3guests 1bedroom 1bed 1bath o
Guasis
& Sparkfing clean : 1guest o

9 recent guests sald this place was sparkiing clean.

% Great check-in experlence
95% of recent guests gave the check-In process a 5-star rating.

I Seif check-in Youwon't ba charged yet
Check yourself i with the keypad.

+ Reportthislisting

This newly renovated, cozy condois located between 8th Avenue South and 12th
Avenue South, in the most sobght-after nelghborhood in Nashville. The conde
has all you'll need for a memorable Mashville stay, and is ina locatlon that is
walkable to restaurants, bars & shops. Ideal for couples, solo adventurers, and
business travelers allke.

The Troubadour |s one of 2 Identical, side-by-side condos, If you need more
space, reach out to us about booking both,

Permit 2016, then 033, then 778
Other things to note

Please note that this unit does not have cable TV, Most of cur renters are outand
ahout seeing the many sights Nashville has to offer, so we have equipped our TV
with Netflix for your enjoyment, but not cable.

Also, the sofa does not make a bed, If you will naed additional iinens for someone
to sleep on the sofa, please let us know in advance,

Hice ~

Contact hast
hitps:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/NgdelVFeufE{ JLOk?gecid=05000US47037 &key=3938554#air1 3552088 1/6




3/8/2019 Matched property listing

X
Amenities
Basic

Wi
Continvous access in the listing

Iran

Laptop friendly workspace
Atable or desk with space for alaptop and a chair that's comfortable to work In

Dryer

In the building, free or for afee

Washer

Inthe bullding, free or for a fee

Essentlals
Towels, bed sheats, soap, and toilet paper

Heating
Centrat heating or a heater in the listing

Alr conditioning
Facllities
Free parking on premises

Pool

Private or Shared
Dining

Kitchen

Space where guests can cook their ownmeals

Guest access

Keypad
Check yourself into the home with & door code

Bed and bath

Hangers
Hair dryer

Shampoo

Safety features

Eira avklnAtidehar
https:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/Ng4elVFeulE 1JL0k?geoid=05000U547037 &key=393855#air13552088

Case # 2019-171

216




3/8/2019

10T SALEIYUEINITI

Carbon rmonoxide detector

Smoke detector

First ald kit

Notincluded

Private-entrance

Sleeplng arrangements

B8
Bedroom 1
1aueenbead,1
ceuch
Avallabliity
Updated 3 days ago
L March 2019
U Mo Tu  We Th Fr 5a 5u Mo
1
7 8
v 12 1 s 16
7 o1 18 2 . - 2 2
24 25 26 27 28 v o 28 29
31
69 Reviews % &% %%
Accuracy Ak ki Location
Communication %k ok ok Check-in

Yk hkkk  Vale

Cleanliness

Lindsey
January 2019

Matched property listing

Aprll 2019 .
T we Th #r Sa
2 3

b 10 N ! EK
% 17 18 1 20
23 24

30

Q Search reviews

* ok dek ok
* Kk k ok k
* Kk k kk

=

Fluict communication and easy check-in proceduresl Great location and in a very
safe/ well lit neighborhood, Multiple eatertes and shops within walking distance.
Kitchenls also equlpped with the baslcs so that if you feel like making a smalt

meal in the condo you can do that tool...Read more

Megan
December 2018

Very easy and convenient|

Christy
November 2018

Clean reom in good location.

https:/fapp.hosicompliance.com/property/NgdelVFeufE1JLOk?geoid=050001847037 &key=393855#air1 35652088

Case # 2019-171

3/6




Case # 2019-171

3/8/2019 Matched property listing

Chris o
October 2018

This place was everything we wanted. Under $10 uber to get to Broathway but
also close encugh to walk to other attractions off-Broadway In the Melrose/12
South area. Hatlie B's hot chicken, Edley's, and the Frothing Monkey were aff
- amazing restaurantsin about a 16 minute walk...Read more - - -

Shannon =
Cetober 2018

The place was perfect! Just down the street from an awesome music venue
catled The Basement, Close to the great Bttle netghborhoods. Had everything [
needed at the place. And Angie definitely fives up to Superhost]

Jeff i
October 2018

Nice unit, in a complex with a friendly, funky vibe. Great nelghborhood
restaurants and bars nearby. Angie was very responsive and eager to ensure our
satisfaction.

Donna o
October 2018

Angtle’s place was exactly as plctured. Bed was comfy and place was very clean,
Her cormmunication was on point- not too much not too littte! Loved our stay just
wish the weather had been different but still had a great time.

- @ 2 3 10 @

Hosted by Angie
Nashvllle, TN - Jolned In May 2015
* 173Revlews & Verlfiad

Angle Iz a Superhost - Superhosts are experienced, highly rated hosts who %
are comrrltted to providing great stays for guests.

Always looking for a new adventure, lucky in lTove and famBy. My favorite thing to
do s something I've never done beforet

Response rate: 100%

Response time: within an hour

Contact host

Always communicate through Alrbnb - To protect your payment, never transfer
maney of communicate outsice of the Airbnb website or app. Learn more

The neighborhood

Angle's home s located in Nashvllle, Tennessee, Unlted States.

. T L

|~i © Public Transit

£ ST Bekhbit T
F Uihersity

TR S

A

& L A VRN ]

https:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/Ng4elVFeufE1JLO0k?geoid=05000US4 7037 &key=393855#air1 3552088 418
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Case # 2019-171
Matched property listing

=& DHUELALE HILL "

s . . . . S Rprey HING
g TR g RV I s o Mapdata e 500 M et

Exact location information ts provicled after a booking Is confirmed.,

Policies N N )
House Rules

No pets

No smoking, pariles, or events

Check-in time is 4PM - 12AM (midright) and check out out by 10AM
Self check-in with keypad

- - We trust you'lkHtreat our place as we would, and look forward to having youl A
Tew detalls:

~ ~ No smoking Inslde the ualt.

-- No pets allowed.

- - No partles or events, Please be respectiul of the nelghbors.

--No drugs.

- - No glass in the pool area.

- - Please make sure that the door is locked behind you when you leave,

You must also acknowledge
Security Deposit - If you damage the home, you may be charged up to $100

Hiderules ~

Cancellations

Strlet - Free cancallation for 48 hours
After that, cancel up to 7 days before check-inand get a 50% refund, minus the

service fee,
Reservation 48 hours later 7 days before Check-In
cenfirmed check-in
-@ 03 O @

Full refund if 50% refund, minus No refund
check-in is at the service fee
teast 14 days
away

Get full details

Hide policles ~

Similar listings

ENTIRE HOUSE - EWHIRE APARTHENT EMTIRE HOUSE
. Large East Nashvllle Home- close to... Premier Loft In Historic Downtown... $7 uber to downtown broadway
B guests. 4 bedrooms: Sbeds - 3 baths 4 guests thedroem . 2 beds . 1bath 16+ guests- 7 bedraoms . 7 beds - 3 baths
Free parking on premises - Wifi- Kitchen ... Free parking on premises - Wifi - Kitchen ..., Free parking on premises - Wifi - Kiichen ...
$349/might $156/night Fekdekd 23 $299/night

Things to do near this home

hitps:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/propearty/NgdelVFeufE1JLOk ?geoid=05000US47037 &key=383855#4ir1 3552088 5/6




31812019 Matched property listing

ART CLASS PHOTO SHEOT

Patnt and Sip with Power Tools Instagram Photowalk Tour of the Gulch
R $40 per person . $50 per person

914 {78} 4.97 % {137)

Explore other options in and around Nashville

More places to stay In Nashvilte: Apartments . Houses . Bed and breakfasts . Lofts . Villas

Nashvitle Satun

Sant'Albane Stura Janallhae

Vranje Seio Bayview

East Dutham Verdelot

Malaysia Coyhaique Alto

Fenals daluz Cenadi

Alrbnb Discover Hasting

FOOD WALK
Musle City walking food tour

. $59 pet person
. 493 (27)

Cahorca
Kingsthorpe
Dinvba

Encamp
Dharamshala
Pertico di Romagna

https:/app.hostcompliance.com/property/Ng4elVFeufE1JLOk?gecid=05000US4 7037 8key=393855#air1 3552088

Case # 2019-171
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Case # 2019-171

April 10, 2019

Board of Zoning Appeals:

In response to the request for an Item A appeal of the denied short term rental
permit (Appeal Case Number 2019-171) for 803 Hillview Hts 107 and 108, we wish
to oppose the zoning appeal.

Bev Sears

2309 Cisco Street

/4 ,

Scott Sear;

2313 Cisco Street




Case # 2019-209

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
b AND DAVIDSON COUNTY Metro Howard Building

800 Second Avenue South
piashviiie, Tennessee 37210

METROPOLITAN GOVERNM:

Appellant: Alex Porter Date: 3-19-19
Property Owner: Alex Porter Cased: 2019-203
Representative:  Alex Porter Map & Parcel: 08207013000

-
Council District: 05 ‘

The undérsigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator, whereln a Zoning Permit/Certificate of
Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: To obtain a STRP permit

Activity Type:  Short Term Rental

Location: 316 Wilburn

This prgperty is In the _RS5 “Zone District, in accordance with plans, application and all data heretafgre filed with the
Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached and made a pari of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning
Compliance was denied for the reason:

Reason: Ttem A appeal, challenging the zoning administrater's denial of a short term rental
permit, Appellant operated prior to obtaining the legally required
short term rental permit,

Section: 17.16.250E

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section 17.40.180 Subsection ___ of the
Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance, Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here
by requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Appellant Name:  Alex Porter Representative: Same
“Phone Number: 615 772-7281 Phone Number:
Address: 316 Wilburn St. Address:
Nashville, TN 37207
Email address; alexandraporter2@gmail.com Email address;
B ‘ 'S

Appeal Fee: $100.00




o Case # 2019-209

wewopottan Goveromert | HRNMIHNIN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashvilie, TN 37210

— PARCEL: 08207013000 APPLICATION DATE:03/19/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

316 WILBURN ST NASHVILLE, TN 37207

PT LOTS, 7 8 HUMPHREY PIERCE ADDN- ,
PARCEL OWNER: PORTER, ALEXANDRA C. ‘ CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT: ’

PURPOSE:

[fc'ern A appeal, pha!lenging the zoning a_dministrator‘s denial of a short term reanta! permit, Appellant operated prior to
obtaining the legally required short term rental permit.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and tfter rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




. Case#2019-209

METROPOLITAN GOVERNME ¢

& DEPARIMENT O CODTS & BILIINGSATRTY... .

OFRICH ADDERSS

METRO ORFCE BUILDING— 8¢ FEOOR
8001 SECONE AVINIIE, SOUTEH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSER 3721

MAILING ADDRESS

POST OFRICE BOX 196300 -
NASHVILLE, TRMNISSER 87219-6300
TALEPHONE (615) 862-6500
RACSIMILR (615) 8626512
wwiw.nashvllte.gov/codus

NOTICE

Pending your a;'opﬂeal of the denlal of your application for a short term rental ' ;
~ permit'{STRP), you are prohibited from operatingthe STRP. Should you continue |

to advertise and/or operate the STRP at the'subject property, the matter will be

referred to Metro Legal for prosecution in Environmental Court.

BUILDING  RLECTRICAL, » GAS/MACHANICAL » PLUMBING * PROPHRTY STANDARDS + ZONING
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Matched property listing

Case # 2019-209

[f1] Dashboard

Wilburn St, Nashville, TN 37207, USA

Listing(s) Information

Airbnb - 3464176

& Matched Details

Analyst CDZT

Explanation

This Is a brand new house, Street view and reaitor websites still show an empty
parcel, Exterlor matches in 3D aerlal view. The wall and stairs and the house next door
match in steeet viewThe contact's name, Alex, matches the name of the owner,
Alexandra C. Porter, an the property records for this address.The Nashwville records
and map canfirm the location and address and show APN 08207G13000.
http:ifprntscr.com/Imfgdt

Listing Photos Matching 3rd Party Sources

Same exterior.

Py aala Viatal
AN RRAWAT R e |

. ldentified
Compliant

Rental Unit Informaticn

Identified Address

316 Wilburn 5t, Nashville, TN 37207,
USA

Identified Unit Number

None

Identified Latitude, Longitude
36.185348, -86.766574

Parcel Number

08207013000

Owner Name

PORTER, ALEXANDRA C.

Owner Address

316 Wilburn St
Nashville, TN 37207, US

Registratlon / Permit Number
505935

Timeline of Activity

View the series of events and documentation pertaining o

this property

https:f!app.hostcompliance.comfpropertyIOTGzHKntOKFMSqu?geoid=05000US47037&key=393855#air3464’1 76

LAX

SBESEIH PAR

|

| O PRINT

i3




Case # 2019-209

341972019 Matched property listing

X Listing air3464176 Removed
December 19th, 2018

¥ First Warning - No STR or Tax: Dellveredd :
December 16th, 2018 !

) y @ First Warning - No STRor Tax: Sent . @&
Same wall and stairs. Same house next door,

- December 10th, 2018

v Listing alr3464176 Identifled

November 27th, 2018
<47 Zip Cade Match €3 City Name Match

' @ Listing air3464176 Reposted
Qctober 21st, 2018

L. . ¥ Listing air3464176 Removed
Listing Details October 20th, 2018

[ T e B 1 DPocumented Stay
September, 2618

tisting URL ' — httpsiwww.aitbnb.com/rooms/3464176
Listing Status ® Inactive e ijstinzgfhiriﬁf:ﬁe Repaosted
- une \
Host Compliance Listing ID -
° 9 air3464176 ¥ Listing air3464176 Removed
Listing Title ~ Spaclous Home in Trendy East Nashville June 22nd, 2018
Property type — House B 2 Documented Stays
. May, 2018
Room type - Enti
i _ ,,Eft,'? h,oT?fapt, @ Listing air3464176 Reposted
Listing Info Last Captured - Dec 15, 2018 March 3rd, 2018
Screenshot Last Captured — Dec 16, 2018 ¥ Listing air3464176 Removed
e . e Marcih 2nd, 2018
Price -
$500Might @ Listing air3464176 Reposted
Cfeaning Fee - $100 February 5th, 2018
¥ Listing air3464176 Removed
et January 31st, 2018
Information Provided on Listing @ Listing air3464176 Reposted
November 18th, 2017
Contact Name — Alex X h:js:lerz%ﬂa:r;;(-i]MTG Removeé
Latitude, Longtude ~ 3678656, 86769674 : @ Listing air3464176 Reposted
Minimum Stay {(# of Nights) -2 June 3rd, 2017
Max Sleeping Capacity (# of People) -3 X t::tri::]g‘ ;:324;‘:176 Removed
Max Number of Peoﬁie per Bedraom - 27 B 1Documented Stay
Numnber of Reviews - 56 January, 2017

Last Documented Stay 09/2018 & Listing air3464176 Reposted

- January 1st, 2017
. ¥ Listing air3464176 Removed
. January 1st, 2017
Listing Screenshot History M View Latest Listing Screenshot

#  Listing air3464176 First Crawled e
July 21st, 2016

B 1 Documented Stay
June, 2016

- P - B 2 Documented Stays
January @J I Fehruary @ ] | March @ ] March, 2016

1 Documented Stay
e e e e e . October, 2015

B 1Documented Stay
September, 2015

https:h’app.hostcomp!iance.comlpropertleTGzHKntOKFMSqu?geoid=05000US47037&key=393855#air3464176 213
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g

2 Documented Stays
June, 2015

1 Documented Stay
April, 2015

3 Documented Stays
March, 2015

1 Documented Stay
November, 2014

2 Documented Stays
QCctober, 2014

2 Documented Stays
September, 2014

4 Documented Stays
August, 2014

2 Documented Stays
July, 2014

Listing air3464176 First Activity

July 14th, 2014

https:/fapp.hostcompl iance.comfpropertleTGzHKntOKFM5qu?geoid=05000US47037&key=393855#air3464 176
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December 16, 2018 - 04:37PM America/Chicago

/(h Q Search Become ahast Help Signup  Log!

| Dec 16, 2018 3:37pm CT

ENTIREHOUSE
Spacious Home in Trendy East $500parnon
Nashville
Nashville Dates
& Bguests g Ibedrooms & 4beds G 2.5 baths GCheckin —> Checkout
. . Guasts
HOME RIGHLIGHTS ' 1guest o ” hd

Great check-In exparience - 100% of recent guests gave this home's
check-In process a b-starrating.

Helpful ¢ « Not helpfut
Self eheck-n - Check yourself Inwith the fockbox, Youwon't be charged vet
Helpful ¢ - Not helpful

Sparkling clean - 3 recent guests have sald that this home was sparkling P Report thislisting
clean.

Relpful ¢ - Not helpful

Our inviting home s the perfect weekend getaway for & family, Bachelorette
party, or Just a fun group trip fo Music City. its § minutes from
downtown/Broadway, Five Points, Top Goif, and walking distance to LP Fleld and
the Sounds Stadium, It also 2 minutes frem all interstates. | can't wait to host yout

Read more about the space

Contact host

Amenltles

® Free parking on premises % Wifi

4 Kitchen & indoor fireplace

. Show all 36 amenities
https://app.hostcompliance.comiproperty/0TGzHKNtOKF M5qgVx ?gaold=05000U547037 &key=393855#air3464 176
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Sleeping arrangements

$58, =)
== = =
Bedroom 1 Bedroom 2 . Bedroom 3 > .
1king bed 1 queen bed 1queenbed
Accessiblity

Wellit path to entrance Wide hailway clearance

Avalfability
Updated H days ago
« !  December2018 January 2019 =
S0 Mo Ty We Th Fr 53 Sy Me Tuo We Th Fr Sa
i v :
, B,
a
27 Reviews % & % % Q Searchreviews
Accuracy % % % %%  Locatlon *kkKk A
Communication * Kk dKk*k  Checkn La d & &
Cleanfiness * Kk ko Value *h k&
Brad ' e
Septernber 2018

The home was beautiful and Alex was quick to respond when | had questions. |
would definitely stay here if 1were to go to Nashville aghin!

Shannon =
% June 2018

The host canceled this reservation 13 days before arrival. This Is an avtomated
posting.

Kristyn
May 2018

Alex's house is beaut!ful and comfortablel Located convenlently in East Nashvllle.
it was a great experience!

. Carofyn P
Janary 2017

We really enjoyed our stay at Danlel and Alex's, the house is very well appointed
and downtown Nashville is only a quick Uber ride away.

o3} Daniells e
g June 206

Case # 2019-209
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This heuse was a great place to stay for CMA weekend. We had B girls and there
was ample place to sleep. Having two bathrooms with showers was great for all
of us gotting ready at the same time, There was ample space for us to alt hang
out and make dinner.

Brandon ) e
March 2016
Very happy with our stay in Nashville. The house was very weicoming and Danlel
and Alex were a pleasure to work with,

% Mia ‘ &
March 2086 )

Awesome house In up and end east Nashvillet 5 min drive to downfown 15 minto
areen hills and 10 min from midtowr. The house 1s beautifull Fhave never used
alrbnb and It was a great experience. | wilt definitely use it again, Alex and Daniel
were very helpful and friendly when t...Read more

@ : >0

Hosted by Alex

Nashvlille, Tennessee, United States - Joined in June 2014

* 30Reviews & Verifled

{am an avid traveler for work and pleasure, and user of AirBnb myself. I moved to
Nashville 7 years ago for my job after graduating from the University of Kentucky,
andImmediately fefl in fove with the eity. 1 bought my first home about 3 years
ago in East Nashvllle, and am pa...Read more

Languages: English

Response rate: 100%

Response time: within an hour

Always communicate through Alrbnb - To protect your payment, never transfer
meney ar communicate outside of the Airbnb website or app. Learnmore

The neighborhood
Alex’s home is focated In Nashviile, Tennessee, United States,

We love East Nashvillel The majority of bars and restaurants are locally ownecf, 50
you can get the true Nashville experiencel There is a speak easy on our street,
and award winning Pharmacy Burger and Holland House within watking distance.
We chose to live here because of the character, and close proximity to
downtown.

Exact location information is provided after a booking Is confirmed.

Policies

Case # 2019-209
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House Rules

Nopets
No smoking, parties, or events
Chack-inls anytime after 3PM and check aut by 11AM

Self check-in with lockbox N - ~

Read alErules

Cancellations

Moderate - Free cancellation for 48 hours :
After that, cancel up to 5 days before check-in and get a full refund, minus the

service fee.
Reservation 48 hours fater Sdays befare Check-In
confirmead check-in
-0..........._._. : ooy @..
Full refund E Fuli refund, minus the §0% refund, nvinus
| service fee the first night and
; i service fee

Get full detalls

https:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/0TGzHKntOKFM5qVx ?geoid=05000US47037 &key=393855#air3464176 4/4
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